[Note: Tenant lists removed to protect privacy |

M ¥ Landlord
. and Application for a Rent Increase Above the Guideline Order
Tenant Form L5
—_— T Board

Ontarlo

Part 1: General Information
Landlord's Name and Address (if there is more than 1 landlord, complete a Schedule of Parties form and file it with this application)

First Name (O Male [JFemale X Company
RIe|p| [s|t[a|r[v|zfelu[r| Jeje] [ [ [ [ [ [[{]][]] |
Last Name
HEEEN HEEEN HNEEEERERREN | |
Sireet Address
L4lo]1] [r[ufs] [wiejs[z] [mlafefc] [ [ [T [[[J{TJ [P []]]
Unit/Apt./Suite Municipality {city, town, efc.) Province Postal Code
[2[1]ofo] [ | [ |[z[o[r]o]N T| LT PP TP T LT Jlofnfm]ele] [s]a]s]
Day Phone Number Evening Phone Number Fax Number
(Lal1le])[2]3]

| [

af (glalafsf (LI [ LI IL] (Lelz]s])[2]3]4] [8]4]4]5
E-mail Address
HEEN HEEEEREERERENENEEEEEEEEENEEEEEE

Rental Unit Covered bY this Application

Street Number Street Name

| 3
|

Lalels| [ | [[ofn|rfalrjzjol [ | [ [ [[ [T LT QT[] []]]
Street Type (e.g. Street, Avenue, Road) Direction (e.g. East) Unit/Apt./Suite
|||Il|||||||l||||l Lslefe] [elafs[e] [ [ [[]]]
Municipality (city, fown, etc.) Province Postal Code

BEEENE | alr[|njsls] [ [ [ [ [ [} [oln] [cf2[r][s[x]s]
What is the total number of rental units in the complex? 1{5)7

How many rental units are covered by the application? 1131

Tenants' Names and Addresses

Complete a Schedule of Parties form with the names and addresses, inciuding the unit numbers, of the tenants in the units
covered by the application and file it with this application.

Rent Information

What is the date the first intended rent increase for | | | / | 1| 2| / |
the units covered by this application will take effect?

ol 1] 3
mm vy

Previous Order

If a previous rent increase above the guideline order was issued, | Q I o | 1 | - Lzl 6| 6| 0| 5]
fill in the file number.

The Landlord and Tenant Board collects the personal information requested on this form under section 185 of the Residential
Tenancies Act, 2006. This information will be used to determine applications under this Act. After an application is filed, all

information may become available to the public. Any questions about this collection may be directed to a Customer Service
Representative at 416-645-8080 or foll-free at 1-888-332-3234.
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Text Box
Note: Tenant lists removed to protect privacy


- Part 2: Reasons for Your Application .

I am applying for a rent increase above the guideline because:
[ 1. The municipal taxes and charges for the complex increased by an "extraordinary" amount.

[J 2. The utility costs for the complex increased by an "extraordinary” amount.
[[13. Operating costs for security services for the complex have been experienced for the first time or have increased.

4. Capital expenditure work was done.

Part 3: Signature

Landlord's/Agent's Signature [] Landiord Agent Date

) : ||0|/|||/|||||
'ﬂl//\ dd yyyy

If you are an agent or an officer of a corporation, you must provide the following information:

First Name

lelafufo] [ [ [T []] LI TT]
Last Name

elalefela [ [T [T PT I LIITITTITTITITITTITT]
Company Name ( if applicable )

lclolul=|w] [a[slel[u|c[elv] [e[efe[ [ [ [ [T[TTTTITITITT]
Mailing Address

L2]5]s] [olu|=[sln|s] [alvieln[uf=] [ [ [ [[[][TTTTTTTT]
Unit/Apt./Suite Municipality (city, town, etc.) Province
||1|l|||||||||D||||||||Il|||||l||o|N|

Postal Code Phone Number Fax Number

le[al Tslels]  ([s[x[s]) T2 GBI (51313 [ETe] GRLE

E-mail Address
HERRREER ANEEEEEREEREEEENEEEEEEE

Important Information

1. The landlord must file this application at least 90 days before the date the first intended rent increase covered by
the application will take effect.

2. Along with the application, the landlord must file evidence of the costs claimed in the application and proof of
payment of those costs. [f the landlord is applying for a rent increase above the guideline because capital
expenditure work was done, the landlord must aiso file a copy of the Information about Rental Units in the Complex
form and a copy of the Capital Expenditures: Additional Details form for each capitat expenditure item claimed in the
application.

if the landiord is applying for a rent increase above the guideline because capital expenditure work was done, the
landiord must aiso provide the Board with the following documents:

o two additional photocopies of the application,

o two additional photocopies of all of the supporting documents (including supporting documents related to
increased operating costs, if claimed in the application),

e acompact disc that contains a scanned version of the supporting documents in portable document format (PDF).
Note: The landiord does not have to provide a compact disc of the supporting documents if the residential
complex has six or fewer rental units, and is located in a rural or remote area, and the landlord cannot
reasonably provide the compact disc.

if the landiord does not file the required supporting documents at the time the application is made, a Member may
refuse to allow the landlord to file these documents at a later date. This may result in the landlord being unable to

prove their claim.
10501
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3. If the landiord is applying for a rent increase above the guideline because capital expenditure work was done, the
landlord must make the supporting documents that accompany the application available to the tenants of the
residential complex.

e If the landlord has an office in or close to the residential complex, the landiord must allow the tenants to view
a copy of the supporting documents during normal business hours.

¢ If the landlord is required to provide the Board with a compact disc containing the supporting documents (see
note 2), then the landiord must provide a copy of the compact disc to a tenant who requests it. The landlord
cannot charge more than five dollars for providing a copy of the compact disc. Alternatively, if the landlord and
tenant agree, the landlord can provide either of the following:

o a photocopy of the supporting documents at a reasonable charge based on the landlord's out-of-pocket
costs for making the copies, or
® a copy of the supporting documents in PDF format, by e-mail, at no charge.

® |f the landlord does not have to provide the Board with a compact disc containing the supporting documents
(see note 2), then the landlord must provide a photocopy of the supporting documents for a charge of not more
than five dollars.

4. Once the landlord files this application with the Board, the Board will give the landlord a Notice of Hearing. The
landlord must give the tenant(s) of the units affected by this application a copy of the application and the Notice of
Hearing at least 30 days before the hearing.

Once the landiord has given the tenant(s) copies of the application and Notice of Hearing, the landlord must file a
Certificate of Service with the Board showing how and when the landlord gave the documents to the tenant(s).

5. ltis an offence under the Residental Tenancies Act to file false or misieading information with the Landlord and
Tenant Board.

6. The Board has Rules of Practice that set out rules related to the application process, and Interpretation Guidelines
that explain how the Board might decide specific issues that may arise in an application. You can purchase a copy
of the Rules and Guidelines from your local Board office or view them online at www.LTB.gov.on.ca.

7. For further information you may contact the Landiord and Tenant Board at 416-645-8080 or toli-free at
1-888-332-3234. Or, you may visit the Board's web site at www.LTB.gov.on.ca.
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. » Landlord Schedule 2

?.“d Details of Capltal Expenditures

enant
—_— Board

Ontario

A. Description and Costs

If you are applying for an increase above the guideline because you incurred capital expenditures, you must fill out
this schedule completely. You must attach copies of the Capital Expenditures: Additional Details form and evidence
of costs and payment for each expenditure you are applying for. See the instructions for further information. If

you are applying for more than five capital expenditure items, complete additional copies of this schedule.

Item #| Description of Capital Date Useful | Labour/Material and | Landlord's Own Labour Total
Expenditure ( c?c:;:r‘::/‘;tx; ) Life Contract Costs Hours X Rate = Total Costs

1 Fire System Repair 27/07/2012 | 15 yrs | $90,145.76 $90,145.76

2 Roof Safety Anchor 22/08/2012 | 20 yrs | $16,249.63 $16,249.63

3 Building Exterior & 9/05/2013 | 13 yrs | $662,278.35 $662,278.35
Balcony Repair

4 Common Area 23/12/2012 | 10yrs | $32,063.75 $32,063.75
Painting

5 Replace Exhaust Fans | 7/5/2012 20 yrs | $2,556.63 $2,556.63

Attach additional sheets if necessary
® The costs listed above affect all of the rental units in the complex.

O The costs for one or more of the items listed above affect some, but not all of the rental units in the complex.

B. If any of the capital expenditure items affect some, but not all of the rental units in the complex, list the item
number(s) and provide the following details.

Item Column 1 Column 2
Number | Units that are affected by the item and are Units that are affected by the item but are not
covered by this application (list unit numbers) covered by this application (list unit numbers)

Attach additional sheets if necessary
10501

n e tws ind W




»

Ontario

A.

Landiord
and
Tenant
Board

Description and Costs

Schedule 2
Details of Capital Expenditures

If you are applying for an increase above the guideline because you incurred capital expenditures, you must fill out
this schedule completely. You must attach copies of the Capital Expenditures: Additional Details form and evidence
of costs and payment for each expenditure you are applying for. See the instructions for further information. If

you are applying for more than five capital expenditure items, complete additional copies of this schedule.

Item #| Description of Capital Date Useful | Labour/Material and | Landlord's Own Labour Total
Expenditure (S&?E%ﬁ? ) Life Contract Costs Hours X Rate = Total Costs
6 Garage Entrance 20/06/2012 |20 yrs | $12,725.63 $12,725.63
Repair
7 Exterior Painting 15/04/2013 | 10 yrs | $2,648.72 | $2,648.72
8 Drain Repair 20/06/2013 |20 yrs | $1,130.00 $1,130.00
9 Building Signage 30/07/2012 | 15yrs | $6,633.14 $6,633.14

Attach additional sheets if necessary

® The costs listed above affect all of the rental units in the complex.

[0 The costs for one or more of the items listed above affect some, but not all of the rental units in the complex.

B. If any of the capital expenditure items affect some, but not all of the rental units in the complex, list the item

number(s) and provide the following details.

Item

Number

Column1

Units that are affected by the item and are
covered by this application (list unit numbers) covered by this application (list unit numbers)

Column 2
Units that are affected by the item but are not

Aftach additional sheets if necessary

10501
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Schedule 2 (Cont'd) -

C. Did you receive any money from an insurer, government grants or forgivable loans or other assistance, or
proceeds from trade-in, salvage or resale for any capital expenditure items(s)? OYes [@No

If yes, list the item number, the source of the funds and the amount you received below.

Item Source Total Amount
Number

Attach additional sheets if necessary

D. Do any of the capital expenditure items relate to non-residential portions of the complex or other residential
complexes? OYes B No

If yes, list the item and provide details of how you propose costs should be allocated below. See the instructions
for further information.

Attach additional sheets if necessary

10501




CAPITAL EXPENDITURE #1

FIRE SYSTEM REPAIR

Cost Claimed: $90,145.76

Anticipated Useful Life: 15 years
Mechanical — 2.v.A./2.v.B./2.iii./2.x.
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BAS FIRE PROTECTION Exreeding Your Expectations!
SERVICES :

105 Consumers Dr, Unit 2 TEL: {416)621-9010

Whitby, Ontario LIN 1C4 FAX: (866)873-0739
EMAIL,L TRANSMISSION

From: Basil Blsersawi, P.Eng. Date: April 3, 2012

To: Michael Kidd Company: TransGlobe Apartment REIT

Total # of pages: 3
- Phone#: 905-293-9400 x1331
Email: mkidd@gotransglobe.com

Dear Mr. Kidd,
We are pleased fo provide the following quotation on providing a Fire Sprinkler System at 165

Ontario 8t. 8t. Catharines Ontario, to cover the existing P3 parking area, in accordance with the
NFPA 13, the Ontario Fire Code, and the Local Fire Department:

Scope of Work:

- Provide sprinkler protection in design area P3 (approximately 135-160 sprinkler heads -
1550 standard response, semi recessed heads) in accord with the NFPA 13 and Engineered
Drawings.

- Provide Engineered Drawings complete with hydraulic calculations for permit and
constriction,

- Reuse existing fire hose rack (1 unit) + add 1 additional unit if required.

- Provide new accelerator.

- Service existing dry valve feeding P3 system.

~  Provide supervisory monitoring of P3 system.

- Pressure test and commission system.

- Provide compliance letter on pressure test passing.

Price: $49,800.00
HST Extra,

Notes:

- BASTFIRE MAY UTILIZE THE EXISTING 5” MAIN IF DEEMED DURABLE AND
STABLE. IN THE EVENT THAT THE EXISTING P3 5” MAIN IS REUSED UNDER
THE PROPSED WORK, BAS FIRE WILL DISCOUNT THE ABOVE PRICE BY
$9,400.00 BRINGING THE PRICE FOR THE WORK DESCRIBED ABOVE TO
$40,400.00 + HST, BAS FIRE WILL WARRANT ITS WORKMANSHIP AND
MATERIAL FOR 1 YEAR FROM SYSTEM COMMISINING.

- Access to work area to be provided by customer.

- Work to be performed during normal working hours.

BAS Fire Protection Services 24 br: 1-877-FIRE-048 (347-3040)

105 Consumers Dr. Unit 2 Tel; (416) 621-9010
Whitby, Ontario LIN 1C4 Fax: (366) 873-0739



BAS FIRE PROTECTION

Exceeding Your Expectations!
SERVICES

- Supetvisory monitoring of P3 system may require additional zones/spaces in the existing Fire
Alarm panel. Any modifications to the panel, including upgrades if required, are the
respounsibility of the owner/customer.

- Payment schedule to be agreed upon prior to work start.

Labour, Material, travel.
24 Hour Emergency service assistance 7 days a week.

. Access to work area.
Floor and equipment covering during work (if required).

. Moving of material or equipment for full access to work area. BAS Fire employees may
agsist with moving material to expedite work schedule and project completion/efficiency.

. Permits, if required. BAS Fire Protection can assist with permits for an extra charge
unless included in scope/price above.

. Fire watch if required, during system impairment.

Upon review and acceptance of this quotation complete with our Terms & Conditions herein,,
please sign and return acknowledging acceptance of our quotation complete with a purchase

order.

Site Addregs: Site Contact:
Site Contact #:

Date of Service:

Purchase Order #;

If you have any questions, please do not hesitate to contact us at (416) 621-9010.

BAS Fire Protection Services Acknowledged By:

Basil Elsersawi, P.Eng. Michael Kidd, Regional Director.

BAS Fire Protection Services 24 hr: 1-877-FIRT-040 (347-3040) 2
105 Consumers Dy, Unit 2 Tel: (416) 621-5010

Whitby, Ontario LIN 1C4 Fax: (866) 873-0739



BAS FIRE PROTECTION Exgoeding Your Expectations]
SERVICES

BAS Coniractors Ine., BAS Fire Protection Services — Collectively BAS
TERMS AND CONDITIONS

1. The customer shall fillly cooperate with BAS and others engaged in the work on the project, and shall
not interfere with the performance of such work, so that the work on the project may be performed with
the utmost speed consistent with good practice, In case of conflict or other reason for coordination BAS
may direct necessary coordination or the performance of certain work, even at increased expense to the
customer without BAS incurring lability therefore,

2. The customer shall provide adequate access to BAS or its agents, to the work site and premises.
Customer shall not remove any equipment used or provided by BAS without the consent of BAS priorto
any such removal.

3, The Customer agrees not to remove or cover any tag or nameplate appearing on any equipment
inspected or furnished by BAS.

4, The customer's remedies with respect to equipment found to be defective in material or wotkmanship
shall be limited exclusively to the right of repair or replacement of such defective equipment. TN NO
EVENT SHALL BAS BE LIABLE FOR CLAIMS (BASED UPON BREACH OF IMPLIED
WARRANTY) FOR RELATED DAMAGES.,

5. BAS shall not be liable for any loss, damage, or delay occasioned by any causes beyond BAS' control,
including, but not limited to, governmental actions or orders, embargoes, strikes, differences with
worknen, fires, floods, accidents, or iransportation delays. IN NO EVENT SHALL BAS BELIABLE
FOR ANY CONSEQUENTIAL QR SPECIAL DAMAGES.

6. BAS reserves the right to invoice the customer as the work progresses and for all materials delivered to
the job site or to an off-site facility and for all work performed on-site and off-site including, without
limitation, any engineering, drafiing and other mobilization costs incurred. Payments are due on receipt of
invoice. Finance Charges of 2% per month may be applied on all overdue balances; these finance charges
will require payment.

7. BAS shall perform the work during normal working hours, based upon straight-time labor.

Any request by the customer for overtime work shall be considered an extra as defermined by

BAS’ overtime rates.

8. This agreement contains the entire understanding between the parties, including representations, and
may not he modified except by another agreement, in writing, signed by both parties to this agreement.

BAS Tire Protection Services 24 hr: 1-877-FIRE-040 (347-3040) 3

105 Consumers Dr. Unit 2 Tel: (416) 621-9010
Whitby, Ontario LIN 1C4 Fax; (866) 873-0739



S SIARM, CITY OF ST. GATHARINES

Fire & Emergency Management Services

) 64 Geneva Strest Phone: 905-588-5600
W st Cetharines, ON 2R 4M7 Fax:  905-885-4890
Hgp 2 4
FIRE SAFETY INSPECTION REPORT 2
Date of Inspection: March 18, 2012 Address of | 165 Ontario Street
Occupant: Apariments Property: St Catharines, ON
inspactor: Darlene Chamberlain Owner: Transglobe Apartment REIT
Foider #: Cantact: Michael Kidd
Mailing 5938 Airport Road, Suite 600
Address: Toronto, ON L4V W5

Please be advised that an Inspection of the above-noted property noted violations of the Ontario Fire
Code, which are listed below.

The owner Is responsible for ensuring compliance with the Fire Cods at all imes. Pursuant fo the Firs
Code “owner” means any person, firm or corporation having control ever any portion of the building or
praperty under consideration and inciudes the persons in the building or property.

Cotvective measures must be taken immediately to remedy the violaiions listed below.,
Description of Violations:
ITEM 1

Di\f. B - 6-5-1 -2
Sprinkler systems shall be malntained in operating condition.

Location of Violation/Comments:
Sprinkler system lo parking garage wes nof in setvice; water had been shut off to system.

NOTE: Item 1 has been forwarded to the City of St. Catharines Legal Repartment for
prosecution.

ITEM 2

DIv. B - 2.8.2.1.(2)

The fire safely plan shall be prepared, approved and Implemented in bulidings regulated by Article
28.1.1.

Location of Violation/Comments: i
Alternate measures were not earried out according fo page 23 of the approved Fire Safely Plan.

Fire Department was not notified In writing of fire protection equipment shutdown as per page 23 in the
approved fire safely plan,

Page 1of3 )
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84 Gensva Street Phone: 905-688-5600
8t Catharines, ON  L2R 4M7 Fax. 905-685-4580

ITEM 3

DIV- B - 645'112
Sprinkler systems shall be maintained in operating condifion.

Location of Violation/Commenis:
Sprinkler system is to be operational in Parking Level 3,

ITEM 4

DiVn B el 6-4‘1'2
Standpipe and hose systems shall be maintained in.operating condition.

Location of Violation/Comments:
Hose cabinets ara to be operational in Parking Lovet 3.

ITEM 5

Div. B - 6.2.4.1

Pertable extinguishers shall be provided to protect avery building, each hazardous occupancy inside the
bullding and each hazardous process or operation locateq cutsids.

Location of Violation/Comments:
Fire extinguishers are io be installed in Parking Lavel 3.

ITEM 6

Div. B~ 6.4.1.3.(3)

If plugs or caps are missing, the fire department connections shall be examined for obstructions, back-
flushed when conditions warrant and the plugs or caps replaced. '

Location of Violation/Comments:
Caps are missing from Fire Department connection.

NOTE: A complete inspection was not conducted of the building. This inspection was a resuif of
a complaint by fire crews.

Be advised that failure to ensure compliance with the Fire Code will result In a prosecution being
commenced against you.

Page 20f3



Fire & Emergency Management Services

64 Gensva Street Phone: 005-688-8600
St. Catharines, ON L2R 4M7 Fax: 905-685-4690

Section 26(1)-(4) of the Fire Protection and Prevention Act provides as follows:
28(1) Offences

Every person is guilly of an offence If he or she,
(a) hinders, obstructs or nferferes with the Fire Marshel, an assistant o the Fire Marshal or a fire
chief In the exercise of his or her powers and dutlos;
(b) prevents an inspector from entering land or premises under section 19 or 20, rofuses to answer
questions on matters relevant fo the inspection or provides the inspector with Information, on
maters relevant fo the nspection, that the person knows, ar ought reasonably fo know, to be false
or misleading; ’
(c) subject to subsection (2) confravenes any provisions of this Act or the regulations; or
(d) refuses or naglects o ohey or carry out the directives of the Fire Marshal, an assistant to the
Fire Marshal or a fire chief given under the authority of this Act.

28(2) Same
A person who contravenes a provision in Part IX of this Act is not guiity of an offence.

28(3) Penalty

An individual convicted of an offence under subssction (1) is liable fo,
(a) In the case of an offence other than one desotibed in clause (b), a fine of nat more than
$20,000 or imprisonment for a term of nof mare then ane Year, or both: and

(b) in the casea of an offence for confravention of the fire eode, & fine of nof more than $50,000 or
imprisonment for a term of not more than one year, or boih.

28(4) Same
A corporation convicted of an offence under subsection (1) Is lable io a fine of not more than $100,000.

A re-ingpection of the propéﬂy shall be conducted on or about April 17, 2012 to ensure that the iterns
listed above have been remedied in accordance with the requirements of the Ontarlo Fire Coda. If

addltional re-inspections are required, & fas will be charged, and the property owner will be invoiced
directly.

Please note that this Report only perisins to matters regarding fire safety, therefore should you require
information or inspections pertaining to the Bullding Code, zoning by-laws, or other by-law matters,
please contact the City of St. Catharines (genesal line: 905 688-6600).

Should you have any questions regarding this Report, please contact the undersigned at 905-688-5601,

Extension 4207,

Date: March 19, 2012

Signature of Inepactor: (ﬂ W-AQ UMJ JUZW\-;

Darleng Chamberlain
Fire Inspaction Officer

Page 3of 3
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/fi;tection Services
.onsumers Dr
it #2 Whithy, ON.

TINICY

Starlight Apartments LTD,

?

Invoice

P.(.Box. 1896 Station B, LA0R12 D int
Mississauga ON. L4Y 3W6 Ueonrecew
416-621-9010 | 1-866-873-0739 | Info@basfirepratection.com
1 | Permit fees for Five Pump install at 165 Ontario St, as per 930.00 930.00T
January 17, 2012 email approval.
Business Number; 824293740
Vo: 300706 .
Subtotal $930.00
HST . $120.90
Please make all chegques payable to
BAS Five Protection Services
Thank you for your business.
Invoice Total:  $1,050.00




Page 1 of 1

Check/ACH

. Jump Tof \0

Payee basflrep Totat Ameunt  1,050.90 CTRL# 490860
BAS Fire Protection Date 02/16/2012
Post Manth 02/2012 (Reconcited)
Bank tanto165
Check Number &15
11085319

Trinity 165 Ontarie Inc.

Property Amountl Accounk Notes| pay |
xtont165 - 165 Ontarlo St. 930.00'55403-000 ~ C.A. Flre & Lifs Safety - Non Contractj
xtont165 - 165 Onra‘rlu St. 120.91)‘5540&000 - C.A. Fire & Lifa Safety - Non Contract] 980524/

Tran created In PM by: afairclough

http:/sldb01/voyager60/iData. ASP7WCI=begin&Action=E&iType=191&iFileType=&hM... 6/14/2013



ROYAL BANK OF CANADA
P.0. BOX 4047 TERMINALA
TORONTO ON MSW 1L5

u
Business Account Statement

January 31, 2012 to February 29, 2012
Account number: e IAGeNw

3 a1 e TR e Y O e R Wk ST T BB S )

Aoras b
20Kag Struad Vst
Towrta OHUSH 1C4

»Oa0509« 12080 b 2e00 2 120~8Y Lt

400000074504

Serial #: 514
. Suyisiaoi o rhloes X dicdere i svde g g et 4 Ll
+ 0 514
staright ) e Bl .o

! FOUDS A% GOLOLICOON  Lieadi=tde #d0ana0z a2/
Amount: $1,050.90
badrer sy rrcs Bne v )
815
fopiateoiy anam
Towro, CANSM 164 BATE ITYOD
RIS QNE THOUSANG FIFIY RO 907109 QOLIARS
PAY TOTHE QADER OF
31,050.30

SAS Flee Pentection
105 Conswaecs Ur,, Unit 2
Vhithy, OF LIN 1§

[ S

] *QOOSASe 1080 kEIeaD 32 b QAT kR

+0000105090+

- s trevin ) [ T T S T
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BAS Fiye Profection Services _ I nVOi ce
105 Consumers Dr
Unit #2 Whithy, ON.
LINIC4

Starlight Apartments LTD,
P.0.Box. 1890 Station B,
Mississauga ON, L4Y 3W6

4/17(2012 Due on receipt

416-621-9810 | 1-866-873-0739 | info@bastireprotection.com

“Work completed at 165 Ontario St, Fire Pump Tnstall 15,695.00 16,605.00T
(New).

Starlight P.O.No. 300234 Approved November 21, 2011,

- Flow Test Report and Standpipe Compliance Letter sent by
mail to Transglobs Properties, Attn: John Martin and to
Starlight Attn: Dean Pandurov,

Business Numbsr: 824293740

Subtotal " $15,695.00

HST $2,040.35

Please make all chegques payable to
BAS Fiye Protection Services

Thank you for your business.
Invoice Tofal: $17,735.35




Yardi Systems, Inc. - Check

Payee basfirep

BAS Fire Protection

Bank tont0165
Check Number 519
1108919

Total Amount  17,735.35 CTRL# 491702
Date 05/02/2012
Post Month 0572012

Trinity 165 Ontarlo Inc.

Property Amount Account Notes| Pay
xtont165 - 165 Ontario St.|15,695.00§55705-000 - Major Repair ~ Common Area 981925
xtont165 - 165 Ontario St.] 2,040.35{55705-000 - Major Repair - Common Area 981925

Tran created In PM by: Istrokach

Page 1 of 1

_. _.‘:Jﬁ_r‘np’ fo] o

http://sldb01/voyager60/iData. ASP?WCI=begin&Action=D&iType=191&sJump= 491702  6/14/2013
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Business Account Statement
{1

April 30, 2012 to May 31, 2012
Account number: offee EROaNSid

Serial #: 519 Amount: $17,735.35
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BAS Fire Protection Services | nvoi ce
105 Consumers Dr
Unit #2 Whithy, ON.
LINI1CY

Transglobe Property Management Services
5935 Airport Road

6/13/2012
Mississauga On. L4V 1ES

Due on receipt

416-621-9010 | 1-866-873-0739 | info@basfireprotection.com

40% billing - Installation of Sprinkler heads in the P3 level 20,880.00 29,880.00T
at 165 Ontario St as per BAS Fire Quote sent on April 3,
2012.

—

Transglobe P.O.No. 325253

Business Number: 824293740

Subtotal .~ $29,880.00

HST $3,884.40

Please make all cheques payable to
BAS Fire Protection Services

Thank you for your business.
Invoice Total: $33 764.40




Yardi Systems, Inc. - Check Page 1of1

e

Payee bascontr Total Amount 33,764.40 CTRL# 506736

BAS Contractors Inc. Date 06/20/2012

Post Month 06/2012 (Reconciled)

Bank reitgta
Check Number 5150

101-870-4

RBC - REIT GTA

Property Amount Account Notes| Pay

ontal65r - 165 Ontario St.} 3,884.40|16240-039 - B/I - Fire & Life Safety 1041579
ontal65r - 165 Ontario St.|29,880.00]16240-039 - B/I - Fire & Life Safety 10 79

Tran created in PM by: Idonnell

http://sldb01/voyager60/iData. ASP?WCI=begin&Action=D&iType=191&sJump= 506736  6/14/2013



)
\“g@ B TR Ay Business Account Statement
TORONTO ON M5W1L5
RBCH

May 31, 2012 to June 29, 2012
Account number: SR Wrtuwe

Serial #: 5148
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BAS Fire Protection Services
105 Consumers Dr
Unit #2 Whitby, ON.

LINIC4

Transglobe Property Management Services
5935 Airport Road
Mississauga On. L4V 1E5

7/4/2012

Due on receipt

Invoice

416-621-9010 | 1-866-873-0739

info@basfireprotection.com

Final billing - Work completed ~ Installation of Sprinkler
heads in the P3 level at 165 Ontario St as per BAS Fire
Quote sent on April 3, 2012.

Transglobe P.0.No.325253,

Business Number: 824293740

19,920.00

19,920.00T

Please make all cheques payable to
BAS Fire Protection Services

Thank you for your business.

Subtotal $19,920.00
HST $2,589.60
Invoice Total: $22,509.60

(3



Check/ACH Page 1 of 1

Payes bascantr Tolal Amount 22,509.60 CTRL# 508766

BAS ContractorsIne,  Date 07/10/2012

Post Month 872012 (Recouciled)

Bank reibgta
Check Numbar 5630

101-870-4

RAC - RET GTA

Praperty Amount t Pay

onta)65r - 165 Ontario 5t.]19,920.00116240-039 - B/I - Fira & Life Safety 1046919
ontal65r - 165 Ontario St.} 2,589.60]16240-039 - B/1 - Fire & Life Safety 1048909

Tran created ln PM by: {donnell

http://sldb01/voyager60/iData. ASP?WCI=begin& A ction=D&iType=191&sJump= 508766 7/8/2013



Business Account Statement
2o

July 31, 2012 to August 31, 2012
Account number: . . )

Serial #: 5678 Amount: $272.42
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2
BAS Fire Protection Services Invoice
105 Consumers Dr
Unit %2 Whithy, ON,

LINICY yyd ﬁl’ 1273 Sg %ﬁ\\

%
S\

Transglobe Property Managenent Services
35935 Airport Road
Mississauga On, L4V 1ES

4212012 " Due on receipt

416-621-9010 | 1-866-873-0739

' 2,175.00T

1§ March 21, 2012, Replaced Check Valve and OS & Y Valve 2,175.00
at 165 Ontario St. as per March 15th emailed BAS Fire
Quote.

infa@basflrepratection.com

Work order#3519.
Transglobe P.O.Na.

Business Number: 824293740

Subtotal $2,175.00

HST $282.75

Please make all cheques payable to
BAS Fire Protection Services

Thank you for your business.
Invoice Total: $2457.75




". TransGlobe PURCHASE ORDER # 327352

APPROVED rusmz/zmz

Aparteoent (ENT
VENDOR: BILTO: -~ *
BAS Confractors Inc. TransGlobe Apartment REIT
OfA BAS Fire Protection Services 5935 Alrport Road, Suite 600, Mississaugs, ON L4V 1W5
10§ Consumers Dr, Unlt 2 Phone 905-672-1100 Fax 905-203-9441
Whitby, ON LIN1C4
Phone (416) 621-9010

SHIP TO:

DESCRIPTION: TransGlobe Apartment REIT
ontal65r - March 21, 2012, Replaced Check Valve and 05 & ¥ Valve igg g’r}ggg §§
gtuisz Cntarlo St. as per March 19th emalled BAS Fire St Catharines, ON LZR 5K4
Work order#3519, 5/j2012

16240038 | onta165r antals5r - March 21, 2012. Replaced

16240039 ontalb5r HST

$2,457.75

APPROVED BY:
mkidd - 5/2/2012

Dear Vender,

In order for your Invoice to be pragerly routed, p[ease attach this #327352%

remittance with yaur Involce. .

Respsctfully,

VENDOR NAME: BAS Contractors Inc.
1 Purchase Order Number must be idantified on your inveica for PROPERTY CODE: ontal6br
a payment to be proceesed. TOTAL COST: 2,457.75

2. Process this order In accordance with the prices and spacification listed INVOICE NO:
above.

3. Pleass notlfy us immad!ately if you are unable te ship as spacified.
4. Please roturn with this purchase ordsr (DO NOT STAPLE)

Authorizad by Data

N —— G




Yardi Systems, Inc. - Check Page 1 of 1

Payee bascontr Total Amount 8,322.45 CTRL# 503410
BAS Contractors Inc. Date 05/04/2012
Post Month 05/2012 {(Reconciled)
Bank rettgta
Check Number 4728
101-870-4

RBC - REIT GTA

Property Amount Account Notes| Pay
ontal6br - 165 Ontario St.| 240.00{55408-000 - C.A. Fire & Life Safety - Non Contract 1029592
onta165r - 165 Ontario St. 37.05(55408-000 - C.A. Fire & Life Safety - Non Contract 1029592
ontal65r - 165 Ontario St. 45.00|55408-000 - C.A. Fire & Life Safety - Non Contract 1029592
ontal65r - 165 Ontario St.}2,175.00]16240-039 - B/1 - Fire & Life Safety 1029503
ontal65r - 165 Ontario St.| 282.75|16240-039 - B/I - Fire & Life Safety 1029593
ontal65r - 165 Ontario St.J 960.00]55408-000 - C.A. Fire & Life Safety - Non Contract 1029594
ontal6br - 165 Ontario St. 45.00]55408-000 - C.A. Fire & Life Safety - Non Contract 1029594
ontal65r - 165 Ontario St.] 130.65)55408-000 - C.A. Fire & Life Safety - Non Contract 1029594
ontal65r - 165 Ontario St.]2,300.00]55408-000 - C.A. Fire & Life Safety - Non Contract 1029595
ontal6br - 165 Ontarlo St.]  299.00)55408-000 - C.A, Fire & Life Safety - Non Contract 102?5;
ontai65r - 165 Ontario St.|1,600.00116240-039 - B/1 - Fire & Life Safety 1029682
ontai65r - 165 Ontario St.] 208.00]16240-039 - B/ - Fire & Life Safety 1029682

Tran created in PM by: [donnell

http://sldb01/voyager60/iData. ASPTWCI=begin& Action=D&iType=191&sJump= 503410  6/14/2013



ROYAL BANK OF CANADA
P.0. BOX 4047 TERMINAL A

TORONTO ON M5W1LS

Business Account Statement 2%

April 30, 2012 to May 31, 2012
Account number: oM ARG
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BAS Fire Protection Services

108 Consumers Dr
Unit #2 Whitby, ON,
LIN IC4

Transglobe Property Management Services
5935 Airport Road
Mississauga On. L4V IE5

£
ontario St. as requasted by Najam Ali.

Work order #3510.
Transglobe P.ONo,

Business Number; 824293740

Podr 327355 Invoice

4{3/2012

‘5’4} .
€y
14

9724 Due on racaipt

416-621-9010 | 1-866-873-0739 | Infe@basflrepratection.com

1| March 22, 2012, Installed a new Air Compressor at 165 1,600.00 1,600.00T

Please make all cheques payable to
BAS Fire Protection Services

Thank you for your business,

Sublotal $1,600.00

HST $208.00 |

invoice Totai: $1,808.00

28"



' l TransGlobe

B apatmentiitn

VENDOR:

BAS Contractors Inc.

OfA BAS Fire Protection Services
105 Consumers Dr. Unit 2
Whitby, ON LIN1C4

Phone (416} 621-9010

DESCRIPTION:

onta165r - March 22, 2012, Installed a new Alr Compressor at 165
ontarfo. St. as requested by Najar All,

S oms | onta165r —ThCH March 22, 2012 Installed 2 new "~ 1,600,00 1800.00

16240039 | ontal65r . HST

PURCHASE ORDER # 327365
APPROVED | 05/02/2012

BILL TO:

TransGlobs Apartment REIT

5935 Alrport Road, Sulte 600, Misslssauga, ON L4V 1W5
Phone 905-672-1100 Fax 905-293-9441

SHIP TO: i
TransGlobe Apartment REIT
165 Ontario St

165 Ontario St.

St Catharines, ON L2R 5K4
5122012

LR
s INETOTAL

o St

208.00

APPROVED 8Y1
kboyce = 5/2/2012

Doar Vendor,
In order for your invaice to be properly routed, please aitach this
remittance with your invoice.

Raspactfully,

1 Purchasa Order Number must ba ldentified an your Invoice for
a payment {0 ba procesasd.
2. Process this order in accordance with the pricas and specification lated
above.
3. Please notify us immediately if you are unable to ship as specified.
4, Pleaga return with this purchase order (0O NOT STAPLE)

 TATALSOSTR $1,808.00

*327355*

VENDOR NAME: BAS Contracters Inc.
PROPERTY CODE: ontaléSr
TOTAL COST: 1,808.00
INVOICE NO:

Authorized by Date

26



Yardi Systems, Inc. - Check Page 1 of 1

Payee bascontr Total Amount 8,322.45 CTRL# 503410

BAS Contractors Inc. Date 05/04/2012

Post Month 05/2012 (Reconciled)

Bank reitgta
Check Number 47238

101-870-4

RBC - REIT GTA

Preperty Amount Account Notes| Pay

ontal6br - 165 Ontario St.| 240.00{55408-000 - C.A. Fire & Life Safety - Non Contract 1029592
ontal65r - 165 Ontario St. 37.05¢55408-000 - C.A, Fire & Life Safety - Non Contract 1029592
ontal65r - 165 Ontario St. 45.00|55408-000 - C.A. Fire & Life Safety - Non Contract 1029592
ontal65r - 165 Ontarjo St.§2,175.00]16240-039 - B/I - Fire & Life Safety 1029593
ontal65r - 165 Ontario St.| 282.75{16240-039 - B/I - Fire & Life Safety 1029593
ontal65r - 165 Ontario St.| 960.00§55408-000 - C.A. Fire & Life Safety - Non Contract 1029594
ontal65r - 165 Ontario St. 45.00|55408-000 - C.A. Fire & Life Safety - Non Contract 10295941
ontal65r - 165 Ontario St.| 130.65]55408-000 - C.A. Fire & Life Safety - Non Contract 1029594
onta165r - 165 Ontario St.{2,300.00|55408-000 - C.A. Fire & Life Safety - Non Contract 1029595
ontal65r - 165 Ontario St.] 299.00]55408-000 - C.A. Fire & Life Safety - Non Contract 1029595
ontalsésr - 165 Ontario St.1,600.00[16240-039 ~ B/I - Fire & Life Safety 1029682
ontal65r - 165 Ontario St.| 208.00]16240-039 - B/I - Fire & Life Safety 1029682}

Tran created in PM by: Idonneil

hitp://sldb01/voyager60/iData. ASP?W ClI=begin& Action=D&iType=191&sJump= 503410  6/14/2013



ﬁ%%ﬁ%%ﬁmmmmﬁ Business Account Statement
TORONTO ON MS5W 1L5

April 30, 2012 to May 31, 2012
Account number: IR OO

Serial #: 4728 / _Amount: $8 322.45
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24

BAS Fire Protection Services 'nvoice
105 Consumers Dr
Unit #2 Whitby, ON, Q\\i\
LIN IC4

i 225950 ﬁ@‘

Transglobe Property Management Services

5935 Alrport Road
. 41312012 9732 Due on recelpt
Mississauge On, L4V 1E5 P
416-621-9010 \ 1-866-873-0739 ‘ info@basfireprofection.com
1]Installation of Jockey Pump as per city recommendation at 1,200.00 1.200.00T
165 Ontario St.

Quote acknowledged by Mr.Kidd. Work completed on
March 13, 2012,

Business Number: 824293740

Subtotat $1,200.00

HST $156.00

Please make all cheques payable to
BAS Fire Protection Services

Thank you for your business.
invoice Total:  $1,356.00




lo

‘. TransGlobe PURCHASE ORDER # 325950
APPROVED 04/23/2012
T Apwitment NIEN) L 123/
VENDOR: BILL TO:
BAS Contractors Inc. TransGlobe Apartment REIT
O/A BAS Fire Protection Services 5935 Alrpart Road, Sulte 600, Mississauga, ON L4V 1WS
105 Consumers Dr. Unit 2 Phone 905-672-1100 Fax 905-293-9441
Whitby, ON LINIC4
Phone {416) 621-9010
SHIP TO:
DESCRIPTION: TransGlobe Apartment REIT
165 Ontario Steet igg g';tt::g gfi
SBI new jackey pump St Catharines, ON L2R 5K4
4123/2012

16240039 ontal6sr  INTCA ) Install new jockey pump 1,200,00

16240039 | ontal6sr HST 156.00

APPROVED BY:
jmartin - 4/24/2012

Dear Vendor, . .

in erder for your Invoice ta be properly routed, pleass attach this €325950%

remittanca with your invoice.

Raspactiully,

VENDOR NAME: BAS Contractors Inc.
1 Purchase Ordar Number must be identifled on your invoice for PROPERTY CODE: ontal&5r
a payment te be processed, TOTAL COST: 1,356.00

2, Pracsas this ordar In accordancs with the pricss and spacification listed INVGICE NO:
above.

3, Please notify us immediately if you are unables to ship as specified.
4. Pleage return with this purchasa arder (DG NOT STAPLE)

Authorized by Dats




Yardi Systems, Inc. - Check Page 1 of 1

Payee bascontr Total Amount 1,356.00 CTRL# 507010

BAS Contractors Inc. Date 06/21/2012

Post Month 06/2012 (Reconciled)

Bank reitgta
Check Number 5216

101-870-4

RBC - REIT GTA

Property Amount Account Notes| Pay

ontal65r - 165 Ontario St.{1,200.00]16240-039 - B/I - Fire & Life Safety 1029591
ontal65r - 165 Ontario St.| 156.00|16240-039 - B/I - Fire & Life Safety 1029591

Tran created in PM by: bmisak

http://sldb01/voyager60/iData. ASP?W CI=begin&Action=D&iType=191&sJump= 507010  6/14/2013



Business Account Statement

2%
June 29, 2012 to July 31, 2012
Account number: Aoy SN

Serial #: 5207
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"BAS Fire Protection Services
105 Consumers Dr
Unit #2 Whitby, ON.
LIN 1C4

Starlight Apartments LTD.
P.0O.Box. 1890 Station B,
Mississauga ON. L4Y 3Wé

Depattment’s request - Ref: Starlight P.O.No. 3¢1965.

GST/HST No. 824293740

Installed three Fire Hose Cabinets at 165 Ontarie St, as per Pire

£

NRE  aot in . sydan. Po .
O\H;ngvua ‘9:1 D:U\-ld lnd(,'w\ .jm oty

712712012

Invoice

Due on teceipt

8,375.00 {H

Please make all cheques payable to BAS Fire
Protection Services

Thank you for your business

Subtotal

$8,375.00

HST-13%

$1,088.75

Invoice Total:

$9,463.75

33




Yardi Systems, Inc. - Check

Payee basfirep

Total Amount 9,463.75 CTRL# 493680
BAS Fire Protection Date 10/12/2012
Post Month 10/2012 {Reconciled)
Bank redcorp
Check Number 108
103-083-2
RBC - Red SL LP
Property Amount Account Notes| Pay
0165onta - 165 Ontario St. |B8,375.00|55740-000 - Major Repair - Fire & Life Safety 986528
01650nta - 165 Ontario St.]1,088.75]55740-000 - Major Repair - Fire & Life Safety 98(.5.9.2.2:

Tran created in PM by: bmisak

http://sldb01/voyager60/iData. ASP?W Cl=begin& Action=D&iType=191&sJump= 493630

Page 1 of 1

Jump To

6/14/2013

3¢



Business Account Statement

kLY

September 28, 2012 to October 31, 2012
Account number: QegN MeReN

3

Serial #: 108 / Amount: $9,463.75
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CAPITAL EXPENDITURE #2

ROOF SAFETY ANCHOR

Cost Claimed: $16,249.63

Anticipated Useful Life: 20 years
Equipment — 11.

36



31

€9'6v29L$

way siyy o}
pajejel
Junowy

2102 ‘ge 1snbny

Wi'd

£102/52/2 10'950°Zv$ SO0l enbayDy  €9'6¥Z'9LS ZL0Z/ZZ/8 6V6TL-ZL0T VSO

(AA7pp;/mw) junowy JequnN JUswWAeg Junowy (AAppjlt)  JOqUNN ToNddng/Io1oe U0
aleq juswAeq  enbayy  Jo poylei\ g sle@ing  9otoAy|

JuswAed /90I0AU| /9010AU|

€9°'6¥2'91$ '.(4noge| umo s piojpuel Bulpnjoul
jou) wayl sy} Jo) uonesydde ul pswield Joyouy A)ojesg Jooy - Z#

:pajejdwod seq S)S00 J0BAUOD B [euslew “noge] [ejo ] “jJom Jo uonduosep pue waj|

STIv13d TYNOLLIAAVY :SFANLIANIdXT TV LdvO



4 NV.I CE

799 Farewell Street, Oshawa, ON, L1H6N4 A6 27 7012
Tel: (905) 404-2688, Fax: (905) 404-9293
E-mall: general.info@csai.ca

Invoice Date: August 22, 2012

Bill To: ﬁfg'fggg)t ?g;g’gfa'};‘inf' INVOICE #: | 2012 12494

Mississauga, ON L4Y 3Wé Purchase Order No.: | 301978

Job Ref. No.: | 2012 12524 07
Payment Terms: | Net 30 Days

416-234-8444 Associaie: | LM

Project Ref.: 165 Ontarié St. St. Catharines a\"\v
\
/ \/\&'

Caontract Price

SERVICES RENDERED

Supplied & Installed Safety Roof Anchoring System as per contract agresment $14,380.20
Subtotal Amount: $14,380.20
Plus 13% HST: $1,860.43

_//

-~
TOTAL AMOUNT DUE: | $16,24963 |

"

HST # 887243350RT

Please make cheque payable to:
CSAIl - Canadian Safety Anchor Inspections Inc.

Payment Terms ~ Net 30 Days
Subject to 2% Monthly Interest Charge on Qvertue Accounts




3

J_‘fl-if e 2 :~_-4@a- )

[ R

Canadian Safety Anchor [nspections

Date: July 13, 2012 ) ‘
Client: Ken Shelley S ’

Stariight Investment
401 The West Mall Suite 1100

Taronto, Ontaria f “E}

MSC 545 ! .-
Tel#: 416-234-8444 ILRRL
Fax#: 416-234-8445 ) :

Project Ref.: 165 Ontario St., St. Catharine's
WORK REQUIRED:

Under the terms of this contract, we shall supply and install an Exterior Maintenance Safety System in compliance
with CSA Standard 291-02 (health and safely code for suspended equipment operations) and Ministry of Lahour
Regulation 8569/90 {as amended by 523/82). This sysfem will incorporate the existing system for the use of
suspended stage for restoration in aff areas.

This work will include: 1. The supply of an Engineer stamped and approved “record” drawing.
2. The supply of reduced laminated drawings for pasting at roof exits.
3. Afinal inspection upon completion by our Professional Engineer.
4, The supnly of a loghook,

LGty

WATERPROOFING:

Installation of roof anchars includes the removal and repalr of existing roofing system to a8 watertight seal. Spun
alumminum flashings supplied by CSAl.  Please refer fo General Terms and Conditlons for additional information.

ENGINEERING:

in accardance with code requirements, -anchor installation shall be reviewed and signed-off by our Professional
Engineer. Where applicable, all adhssive anchors will be “load tested” in accordance with applicable safety
standards. An Engineer's Site Inspection / Test Report shall be issued and provided with our final Log Baok.

INSURANCE:

CSAl provides full comprehensive lidbllity insurance coverage.

INSPECTION:

The annual roof anchor inspections are ta be .performed by CSAl andfor our approved agent. As part of this agreement, C5Al's
fee ta perform the annual roof anchor inspaction shall not exceed $199.00 {+ HST) per annum over the next three (3) years.

RELATED WORK (not included):

« \Where applicable, opening of diywall orf plastering cellings by CSAL (if requited), however, closing of cailings is not included. X is
recommended that fire-rated {building code) access hatches be instaited at sach location far future Inspection / maintenance purposes.

» While precaulions will be faken, GSAf is not respensible should damage occur fo castin-place conduit during any drilling and or cutting
pracadures,




Page 2 - Contract Proposal
Starlight Investment.
165 Ontaric 8t. St. Catharine’s

SYSTEM REQUIREMENTS:

1 replocement of inverted flashing that Is broken
1 Broken Anchor to be replaced

Testing of Exisiing Anchors

22 Adhesive Roof Anchars, with SST Loops

1 Year Free Inspection

CONTRAGT PRICE: $ 15,978.00 (pius applicable taxes)

Conditions: Price Is subject to; 1) roofing membrane- being asphalt based, and 2} structure being minimum 7° reinforcad
concrete slah. SEE ADDITIONAL TERMS AND CONDITIONS ON PAGE 3 OF THIS CONTRACT.

Payment Terms: Upon completion of the tnstallation and upon recelpt of the involcs, 50% of the confract value Is due net 30 days
of invoice date. Engineered drawings and logbook shall be released upon receipt of 10% holdback payment for if payment is for
{full contract amount. Nole: A 2% Monthly [nterest charge will apply with all [ate invaices.

This estimate is valid for a perfod of 30 days starting thisday: ~ July 13, 2012

/1 2 ﬂ"«éb/uﬁ

Li';'cf Mdic Farlane

CSAl, Canadian Safety Anchor inspections Inc.

Customer Approval

Autharized Signafure of Acceptance:

Please Print Name:

Date of Acceptance

Purchase Order Na. {if applicable):

Requested Starfing Data

793 » general.info@csal.ca ® www.csal.ca

Yo



Page 3 — Coniract Propasal
Starlight Investment
185 Ontario St. St. Catharine’s

Industry Standard Terms & Conditions:

1.

™

& o

Unless otherwise staled, work 1o be performed during regular work hours between 8am and Spm from Monday to Friday. If special
arrangemenis must be made for after-hours Jor waekend work, an additlonal fae shall apply.

An addifional fse shall apply for any notarized documentation thet may be required (i.e. Stetutory Declerationa) ar publication of
Substantlal Completion. Separate Involeing shell be Issued for sil legal dacumentation submitted for this project.

Unless otherwlse stated, maximum height of raof anchars not to excesd 12"

Price is subject to: a) roofing membrane belng asphialt based, and b) structure being minimum 7* rainforead concrete slab unless
otherwise noted.

Price Includes 2-ply roofing of the GSA? anchors, and our standard 1-year warranty. Sheuld water he presant benaath the roofing
membrane, site personnet will be notifled immediately, and- CSA1 cannot be beld responsible for existing water leaks, and our

. .warranty shall be null and vold, Furthermore, If roofing system exceeds 20 years, CSAl s NOT respansible for future leseks, shauld

they occur.

A minimal fee may appiy if new roof insulation Is required due fo inilial Improper {nstaltation (1.e. insulation befng mopped-down on an
Inverted raof},

If any component of the roefing systam is under Warmranty, it Is the Cllant's respansbility fo notify CSAL of such warranty fo be
maintained. Awangements with original Reofer shall be made In order to maintain existing wamanty, and an additional fee would
apply accordingly. Unfess CSAlis notified in wriiing of such warranty, we assume that there Is.no warranty to be maintalned.

Addiional costs shall apoly if ightwaight concrets, sloped insulafion ar fiberboard exists beneath membrane whera CSAI was net
notified of this condition, and tailar anchors would be required,

Where there exists post-tensioning cables in roof slabs, CSAL must he notifiad prior to any drilling procedures. CSAl cannot be held

- responsibla if posi-tension cables exlist and CSAI was not informed of this critical information. f applicable, additional costs shalt

10.

11

12,

13.

14.-

15.

18.

appiy for scanning /or x-raying of slab for cable locations.

CSAl cannot be held responsible for any cast-in-place conduit. [tis the Cllen{’s responsibliity to provida CSAL wiih an "as-built” layout
of any cast-in service lines or ftems. Wiile precautions will be taken, CSAl is net responslble-should damage occur to cast-in-place
conduit andfor objects incased i concrete during any drilling, instaliation ar cutting proceduras.

If applicable, it is assumed that the parapet can carry the working [oads of 350 Kg (772 ths.) without permanant damage to the
parapet/struciure. In the avent of a fall arrest sftuation, it is assumed that the parapet/structurs can withstand 5006ibs. withaui falling
onto the worker or collapsing in such a manner that the fall height of the worker will not increase more than 1.5m. Upon Clienk's
vequest, load testing of the pavapet can.be performad by our Professlonal Engineer to determine parapatfstruciure is adequaie. An
additional fee would apply.

Where work is to be performed inside suites or live-in tmils, securily or an authorized Owner’s representative shall be gresent during
this project at no charge to CSAL

In areas of overhang and toring of the concrete sfab {or walls} Is required, CSAI cannot be held responsible for any dabris that may
fall an the windows or building below. As well as CSAI cannot be responsibls for dirly water that may dirty windows In the immedlate
ared.

Nawr anchor installation capnot be used until 2 wiltten inspectian report; inghook and final drawings have been provided by CSAL
|f arrangements have been mada for a work crew {0 go to site on a specific date/tima as per Client's request, and such appointment

ls eancelled or no one is present at the bullding as previously arranged for access fo the site, and no such nofification of the
canceilation has been recelved within 24 hours notice, there wil be a back-charge to the Client.

Jtems Esled abave shall be considered as pait of this Contract Agreement befween CSAl and the Client, uniess otherwise agrasd
upon and stated in writing.

{nitials:

95 # general.info@csal.ca @ wwaw.csal.ca

“\




Check/ACH Page 1 of 1
Yy

Lo dumpra] T

Payee <_tsaica Total Amaunt  42,056.01 CTRLE 15962
CSAI Canedian Safety Anchor Date 02/25/2013
Post Meath 0272011 {Reconciled)
Bank c.red
Check Number 1008
103-457-8
CORPQRATE - Red SL LP
Property { pay |
0294chan - 294 Chandler Drive [13,627.80[2200-0001 - Accounts Payable 35160
01650nta -~ 165 Ontarta St. 16,249.63|2200-0001 - Accounts Payable) 35178
013 1maxw - 131 Maxweli Street]12,178.58|2200-0001 - Accaunts Payable} 35196
'ﬁ'ﬂy_ﬂ:&ﬂ‘ S

Tran created In PM by: bmisak

. hitps://yardi.starlightinvest.com/voyager6008sp17/iData. ASP?WCI=begin&Action=E&iT... 6/14/2013



ROYAL BANK OF CANADA
P.0. BOX 4047 TERMINALA
TORONTOON M5W 1L5

%3
Business Account Statement

January 31, 2013 to February 28, 2013
Account number: o919 LESUIEGYS

Serial #: 1004
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Serial #: 1005~ Amount: $42,056.0
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CAPITAL EXPENDITURE #3

BUILDING EXTERIOR & BALCONY REPAIR

Cost Claimed: $662,278.35

Anticipated Useful Life: Blend ~ 13 years

Concrete — 6./Metals — 1./Finishes -6.i./Masonry — 2.i./2.ii.

4
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Grgas Associates Limited

JUL 39 2612

STRUCTURAL RESTORATION
BUILDING SCIENCE

PROJECT MANAGEMENT

DUT DILIGENCE INSPECTIONS
ROOFING AND THERMOGRAPHY

BUILDING CONDITION ASSESSMENTS

INVOICE #0903906.01
(P.0.#301830}

TO: STARLIGHT APARTMENTS LTD. ATTN: ACCOUNTS PAYABLE

P.O. Box 1890 STATION B
Mississauca, ON LAY 3WE

Date: JuLy 25,2012
PROJECT: 165 ONTARIO STREET ~ ST. CATHARINES, ONTARIO
2012 EXTERIOR CLADDING REPAIRS
GRGAS PROJECT #09039.06

DESCRIPTION: ENGINEERING SERVICES RELATED TO EXTERIOR CLADDING REPAIRS AS AUTHORIZED BY MR.

DEeAN PANDUROV

FEES FOR SERVICES: {ALL SHOWN IN CANADIAN FUNDS)
ToTAL FEE: $5,000.00 PLUS 3% OF CONSTRUCTION
CHANGES: NIL
RewiseD ToTAL Fees: $5,000.00 PLUS 3%

FEES FOR THE PERIOD ENDING JuLY 25, 2012 $5,000.00

LESS PREVIOUS: { __$0.00)
SUBTOTAL QUTSTANDING FEES: $5,000.00

HST oN FEes (13%) $650.00

ADDITIONAL DISBURSEMENTS: {INCLUDED IN FEES) _

TEST EXCAVATIONS $0.00
LABORATORY TESTING $0.00
VALUE ADDED TAXES $0.00

INVOICE TOTAL (REG. No.;: RT82692 5050)

_%5,650.00

{E YOU HAVE ANY QUESTION REGARDING THIS INVOICE, PLEASE CONTACT NICK GRGAS @ (416) 230-7085

TERMS: FULL AMOUNT DUE WITHIN 30-DAYS

INTEREST OF 1% PER MONTH COMPOUNDEN MONTHLY PAYABLE ON AMGUNTS NOT PAID WITHIN 3D DAYS

30 Via Renzo Drive, Suite 200, Ricﬁmond Hill, Qutario, Canada LAS B8
Tel: (905) 7872044 « Fax: (905) 787-2001 « www.grgas.ca

‘o




Grgas Associates Limited

STRUCTURAL RESTORATION
BUILDING SCIENCE

PROJECT MANAGENMENT

DUE DILIGENCE INSPECTIONS
ROOFING AND THERMOGRAPHY
BGILDING CONDITION ASSESSMENTS

Via email

July 9, 2012 GRGAS Project #09039.06

Starlight Investment Management
401 The West Mall, Suite 1100
Toronto, ON MOC 5J5

Attention:  Mr. Ken Shelley
Project Manager

Re: 165 Ontario Street — St. Catharines, Ontario
Proposal to Provide Engineering Services for
Building Envelope Renovations

Dear M. Shelley,

Thank you for your invitation to submit a fee proposal to provide engineering services related to the
repair and renovation of the exterior building envelope at the above-captioned property. We
understand that the scope of work will include the following:

¢ Replace existing balcony guards with new glass/metal guards
Repair deteriorated brick and mortar as required
Recoat the brick, concrete shear walls and concrete slab edges
Balcony concrete slab edge repairs where required

The budget for the above work has yet to be established.

The design and tender documents will be completed this calendar year. The work will be tendered
in 2012.

30 Via Renzo Drive, Suite 200, Richmond Hill, Ontario, Canada 14S 0B§
Tel: (905) 787-2044 « Fax: (903) 787-2001 « www.grgas.ca

Ay



165 ONTARIO STREET ~ 8T. CATHARINES, ONTARIO GRGAS PROJECT #09039.06
PropPOsAL TO PROVIDE ENGINEERING SERVICES FOR
BuiLDING ENVELOPE RENOVATIONS PAGE 2

1.0  SCOPE OF SERVICES

Grgas Associates Limited (GRGAS) and/or its sub-consultants will perform the following services
in relation to the items listed above:

1. Scope of Work and Tender Documents

a.
b.
c.

Review of site to become familiar with site conditions
Preparation of tender documents adequately describing the work.
Drawings will not be prepared for this project

2. Tendering, Tender Review and Recommendation of Award

a.

b.

C.

Mo

s

Prepare instructions to bidders and pre-qualify potential contractors for bidder’s list,
Tender the work to qualified contractors.

Conduct site walk-through meeting with approved bidders to briefly describe work
and to familiarize bidders with site,

Answer any questions that may arise during the bidding period.

Issue addenda as required, if required, during the tender period.

Review tenders received and clarify any questions or concerns that we may have
with the submitted bids.

Check references of lowest bidders, if required.

Recommend to the Owner which bidder, if any, should be awarded the Contract.

3. Construction Review and Contract Administration

a.

b.
c.

Prepare and administer the construction contract(s) which is assumed to be the
CCDC2-2008.
Attend a pre-construction meeting with Owner and successful Contractor(s).
Adbvise the Owner as to the engagement of independent tesﬁng firms to test material
quality, where required (the Owner will retain these services directly and they are
not included in our fees).
Site visits to periodically review contractor’s work for general conformance with the
contract documents

i. Site review reports will be submitted for each site visit
Periodic progress construction meeting as required
Review of reports by independent inspection and testing firms regarding
construction,
Review Contractar’s monthly invoices and issue monthly Certificates of Payment for
work satisfactorily completed.
Issue Contemplated Change Notices, Site Memorandums, as required, to change or
clarify the scope of the Contractor's work.
Prepare Change Orders affecting the work.

i, Change Orders will not be issued until the Owner signs them.
Issue Certificate of Substantial Performance, when GRGAS and the Owner are
satisfied that the Contract has been satisfactorily performed.




165 ONTARIO STREET — ST. CATHARINES, ONTARIO GRGAS PROJECT #09039.06
PROPOSAL TO PROVIDE ENGINEERING SERVICES FOR
BuiLDiNG ENVELOPE RENOVATIONS PAGE 3

2.0 SCHEDULE OF FEES

For the scope of services outlined abeve in this proposal, we propose a lump sum fee of
$5,000.00 for items 1.1 and 1.2 combined. For item 1.3 our fee will be equivalent to 3% of the
final construction contract value (both values exclusive of HST). Fees include normal
disbursements but exclude the HST. We have assumed normal working hours when preparing our
fee proposal.

3.0 CLOSING REMARKS

If you find this proposal acceptable, please provide a purchase order number. If you have any
questions or concerns, please call me.

Yours very truly,
GRGAS ASSOCIATES LIMITED

-~

Nikola (Nick) A. Grgas, P.Eng.
President

Y



Check/ACH

Page 1 of 1

Payee c_ngrgas

Grgas Associates Limitad
Bank c.red
Check Number 1009

103-457-8

CORPORATE - Red SL LP

Total Amount  16,950.00
Data 02/25/2013
Post Month 0272013

CTRL# 16042

(Raconcllad)

Property A Notes| Pay
01650nta - 165 Ontario St. __|5,850.00|2200-0001 - A Payable 35159
0294chan - 294 Chandler Drive |5,650.00]2200-0001 - Accounts Payable 35179
O131maxw - 131 Maxwell Street|5,650.00]2200-0001 - Accaunts Payable 35180

Tran created In PM by: bmisak

https://yardi_starlightinvest.com/voyager6008sp17/iData. ASP7WCI=begin&Action=E&iT... 6/14/2013
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s
Business Account Statement

ROYAL BANK OF CANADA
P.0. BOX 4047 TERMINAL A
TORONTO ON MSW 1L5

February 28, 2013 to March 28, 2013
Account number: R IIRTRY

Serial #: 1003

4000 234 7000, .

001003 0G0 L 20035 Q3L 57wge

¢
Serial #: 1009 Amount: $16,950.00
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[l
!
/ 5 |
] , : !
_;/ A Date: 15-Oct12 I
i ‘ Project No.: 2012-55 ;
: ‘ Application No.: 1 L
SR Perlod End: 15-0¢b12
_ ot B Invoice Na.. 437
/TRITAN ¢
.’i. . 3 gl
. 00T 11 2yl
INYOICE
Starlight Apariment Lid
P.O. Box 1890 Staton B
Mississauga, Ontatio
t4yY 3we
ATTN: Mr. Ken Shelley
Project: /-bs/o;taﬁo Street, St, Gatharines
2012 Exterior gletiding repairs
P.O. #302
Confract date: 21-Aug~12

This invoice is for:

Total value of worl completed to date $30,907.38
Total value of work previously completed $0.00
'Tgia! valua of the work for this perlod ' $30,907.38
Ten percent ho%) haldbacic $3,000.74
Met amount of this invaice $27.816.64
HST: R123819096 ' $3,616.16

TOTAL AMDUNT OF THIS INVOICE

Please make cheques payable to "Tritan Inc".

Ttitan Ins.. 67 Relsigh Avenue, Taronto, Ontarlo, MIK 1A
Teafephone; (416) 466-8770
Fax: (416) 466-9906
Bulidlng Restoration and Rekrofit




GRGAS Project #09039.06

165 Ontario Street — St. Catharines, Ontario 00310
2012 Exterior Cladding Repairs APPENDIX “I”® TO STIPULATED PRICE BID
July 19, 2012

Bidder: @i Ao e

STIPULATED PRICE BREAKDOWN

The following is a detailed breakdown of the Unit Price and Lump Sum Price items contained
within our Stipviated Price listed on our Stipwlated Price Bid. Such work and amounts ARE
included in our Stipulated Bid Price. The individual prices shown in the breakdown DO NOT
included Value Added Taxes, which ara shown individually at the end of the breakdown.

In the event that any of the above iters is deleted from the coniract, the amount listed in the
extension will represent the credit to the Contract price.

Lump Sum quantiiies, when shown, are for the guidance of the Contractor only and should not be
relied upon. as being accurate. The Contract must verify all quantities on site prior to bidding.

Uit Price item quantities ave approximates and will be finalized by the Consultant during the
Work., If the final quantity for Umit Price Hems falls bolow 80% of the listed quamiity, the
Contracter may request compensation equivatent to 10% of the difference between the actual
quantity and 80% of the listed amount. The Owner will determine whether the claim is justified
and compensate the Contractor accordingly.

Mobilization and demobilizafion costs (Ttem 1.1 in the price breakdown) inclnde sife set wp
and dismantling costs, division 1 werk and all items from all other divisions that are not
specifically listed elsewhere on the bid form. This item will be paid out to the Contractor
proportionaily based on the percent completion of the schedule time.

$3



GRGAS Project #05039,06
165 Ontario Street — 5t, Catharines, Ontario 00310
2012 Extecior Cladding Repaira APPENDIX “I” TO STIPULATED PRICE BID
July 19,2012
Bidder: Tl Thas lm
DIV, 1 - GENERAL REQUIREMENTS Quantify | Rate Extension
1 | Mobilization, general conditions and 1 LS. 3 ,
demobilization (to be & maximnm of 10% of total ﬁl'l %o!
bid price before cash allowance and taxes). (
:F, 2 | Bonding and insurance. 1 L.S. 33 Qaoe
&
3 .Fmal cleaning. 1 LS. 3 7’ 5/w o
SUB-TOTAL DIVISION 1
S
DIV.2~5ITH Quantity | Rate Extension
] | Removal and disposal of all existing metal baleony | 1 L.S. $z I m y
railing systems. o fe
SOB-TOTAL DIVISION 2 S o
2,578
DIV.3~ CONCRETE Quantity | Rate Exteusion
.1 | Balcony slab patching at supports for removed 1 LS. §
existing railing system % 659/
SUB-TOTAL DIVISION 3 [y % /M X
18 Lo
DIV. 4 - MASONRY Quantity | Rate Extension
.1 | Replace brick units where directed by the 200 ﬂ‘ﬁ -~ |8
 Consultant. bricls 1| Yoo
brick
SUB-TOTAL DIVISION 4 . $ .'7’ g 20~
!

— ok bapeen B fond b ot fusn
yz{?)%;iﬁﬁ\ﬂ#ﬂ (f’z.%w'ﬂ e;woé&‘ th fff/%; /5 Rwiied:
i Frstry
[uh 7l meet one ' G-r.gas ‘v
- (Pw "’Wg{'ﬂ (o5 ‘i 5)7 SLNERS -

54



GRGAS Project #09039.06 .
165 Ontario Strest — St. Catharines, Ontario 00310
2012 Exferior Cladding Repairs APPENDIX “1* T0O STIPULATED PRICE BID
July 19, 2012 :
Bidder: 5 Lol TEAS 14*-
DIV. 5 -METALS Quantity | Rate Extension
.1 | Tnstallation of complete new aluminum and glass | 1 | LS. L3
balcony railing system. 752‘?; €20+
SUB-TOTAL DIVISION 3 5
LA 0
;“,? DIV. 9 - FINISHES Quaniity { Rate Extension
.1 | Painting of balcony slab edges. 1 LS. 5 Z? ﬁi’ "
1
2 | Painting of entire building exterior. 1 LS. $§? fﬁ? e
{
SUGB-TOTAL DIVISION 9 Qz? 769 o
i

Cash Allowance | $16,000.00

Sub-Tatal $ ﬁ,‘gql ﬁf; -

HST.03%) |8 K7, 17?.W

TOTAL STIPULATED CONTRACT PRICE

(Lransfer to page 1 of Stipulated Price Bid) A lf ?'7] O/ 5 ° %

ALL VALUE ADDED TAXES (HST) INCLUDED

@ (e b ol Indidded G Geindiis of Glween forsdl.

. 15 ?4;:7!%
priov ot ppplecitan - Sorfese” prp B &

Y!U Pawemms%ij .




Check/ACH Page 1 of 1

S

L dmeel T
Payee ¢ itan Tolal Amount  31,432.80 CTRL# 16087
Tritan Inc. Dale 02/25/2813
Past Month 02/2013 (Recancilad)
8ank c.red
Check Number 1017
103-457-8

CORPORATE - Red SL LP

i Property | Amount | Accaunt |Notes] pay |
Jo1650nta - 165 Oatario St.|31,432.80]2200-0061 - Accounts Payabie| 35353

Tran created In PM by: bmisak

https://yardi.starlightinvest.com/voyager6008sp17/iData. ASP?WClI=begin&Action=E&iT... 6/14/2013



Business Account Statement
S

January 31, 2013 to February 28, 2013
Account number: CochE BOTERS

Amount: $31,432. 30

Serfal # 1017
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— S
: Date: 27-Nov-12
roject No.: 2012-p5
‘ Application No,; 2
5\ Period End: 15-Now-12
Invaice No.: 4424
-
RITAN %\3
™
INVOICE
Starlight Apartment Ltd
P.O. Box 1890 Station B b
Mississauga, Ontario DEC -3 il E
L4Y 3W6 !
Prope:ly Goda, |
ATTN: Mr. Ken Shelley i méﬁbhﬁ}, 9
wnership: SW%M y ,@/’Vﬂﬁ&
Ligmil
Project: 1658 Ontario Street, St. Catharines 1
2012 Exterior cladding repairs )"~ SE
P.0. # 302374 . S L ;
A T SeY I ;
Contract date: 21-Aug-12 il amess, 565300-000
Amount olal 5 29, ‘ﬁ}i}g SZ! . i '

This inveige is for:

Total value of work completed to date $127,937.46

Total value of work previousty completed $30,907.38

Totat value of the work for this period $97,030.08

Ten percent (10%) holdback . $9,703.01

Net amount of this invoice $87,327.07 lr
HST: R123819096 $11,352.5

2
TOTAL AMOUNT OF THIS INVQICE W/

Please make cheques payable to "Tritan Inc”,

Tritan Inc., 67 Raleigh Avenue, Toranto, Ontario, M1K 1A1
Telephione: (416) 486-8770
Fax: {416) 468-9905
Building Restoration and Relrofit




Check/ACH Pagelof 1

Payes c_tritan Total Amount  88,672.59 CTRL# 16088
Tritan Inc. Date 02/25/2013
Post Maath 02/2013 {Reconciled)
Bank cred
Check Number 10183
103-457-8

CORPORATE - Red SL LP

{ Property | amount | Account |Notas] Pay |
|p1650nta - 165 Gntario St. [98,679.59] 2200-0601 - Accounts Payabl| Jasass)

icalieiRaginy
Tran created In P¥ by: bmisak

hitps://yardi.starlightinvest.com/voyager6008sp1 7/iData. ASP?WCI=begin& Action=E&iT... 6/14/2013



Business Account Statementeo

January 31, 2013 to February 28, 2013
Account number: oo MTUTRE

Serial #: 1017 —

= LR aa -, " ceseo e -3 )
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TRITAN

Ak
AR
AR

RECE}y
50 1w 2.9 901
INVOICE
Starlight Apartments Ltd Y
P.O. Box 1880 Station B
Mississauga, Ontarlo
L4Y 3wWe
ATTN: Mr. Ken Shelley ._--——v--—“*""‘“\'
l““‘i"';‘““iﬂ::'_____
Sl G e S
Project: 65 Ontario Street, St. Catharines Dl _
2012 Exterior ¢ladding repairs __’-’T——%
- P.O. #30237 2oL \ -
Gontract date: 21-Aug-12 T T | Stk
e v et
ot \ 55702000
I

This invoice is for: )
Total value of worl completed to déte‘
Total valde of work previously completed
' ‘Total value of the work for this period
Ten percent (10%) heidback

Net amount of this invoice

HST: R123818096

TOTAL AMOUNT OF THIS INVOICE

Please make chequas payable to "Tritan

PRate:

Project No.:
Application No.:
Period End;
nvoice No.:

I
Amount olul

Gl

158-Dec-12
2012-55

3
15-Dec-12
4456

$337,499.96
$127,937.46
$209,562.50
$20,956.25
$188,606.25
$24,518.81

$213,125.06

Inc".

Tritan Inc., 67 Ralelgh Avenue, Toronte, Ontario, MtK 1A1

Telephone: (416) 466-8770
Fax: (416) 466-9905

Bullding Restaration and Retrofit




Check/ACH

Payee c_tritan
Tritan Inc.

Bank c.red
Check Number 1020
103-457-8

Tatal Ameunt  213,125.06
Date 02/25/2013
Post Month 0272013

CORPORATE - Red SLLP

CTRL# 21170

(Raconciled)

Propecty

Amount | Account

Notes| pay

0 1650nta - 165 Ontario St.

168,606.25]5000-0201 - Major Repair -

01650nta - 165 Ontario St.

24,518.81|5000-0201 - Major Repair - Balconiss|

2421
42424

iling

Tran created in PM by: bmisak

https://yardi.starlightinvest.com/voyager6008sp17/iData. ASP?WCI=begin&Action=E&iT...

Page 1 of 1

T

6/14/2013
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Business Account Statement3
6

January 31, 2013 to February 28, 2013
Account number: oaERe SIEaES

Serfal #: 1017 Ay

T T ke Y S R —_— <
e
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rO0I0 70 HOBOM 2003  103=LS 7mAe 40003453 240¢
Serial #: 1018
e . PEeRY Y ey et AP YY)
gt
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o 401 The Vet Mad, Suis 1100 Tarordd, Gt MSH 184 \TE YOI
“Toxorzo, Qnlario, $49C W9

e -

IR 1T CTMAT S S S L

#ODI0LEF GOSORE=003  SOIeL57=Br ¥OD0RBFISIA :
Serial #: 1019
i B v st 3 a2 3 £ amiagers paturaT, a7 i
Sy 119
Sl‘arllghl . REDSLLP e e et = aof
~ 401 Tha Weat Maf, S023 1100 “Torcn, Qnterio MSH 1G4 OATE NIVOMSY
Tororta, Srex, MIQ A1

P s I TIT

QU i0ase %00 2~003% 103n L 5 2Bt #00i0EA 16184

Amount: $213,125.06
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1020 . . .
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RECEIVED
FEB 772 708

TRITAN

. INVOICE
: Starlight Apartments Ltd

P.O. Box 189G Station B

Mississauga, Ontario

L4Y 3W8

ATTN: Mr. Ken Shelley

165.Ontario Street, St. Catharines
- 2012 Exterier cladding repairs

Fyﬁ_@zi/wgz

2A-Aug-12

Project

‘Confract date:

;rhi invoice is for:

Total value of work compieted to date
Total value of work previously completed
Total value of the work for this period
Ten percent (10%) holdback

Net amount of this invoice

_HST: R123819096

" TOTAL AMOUNT OF THIS INVOICE

Please make cheques payable fo "Tritan inc",

Date: 13-Feb-13
Project No.: 2012-85
Application No.: 4

Period End: 30-Jan-13
Inveoice No.:

}05

OS5 ONTA
Oarfighb=Privafe.
bate! OF S,I 2

Appvpvesd By: // a2/ 0‘2011

Propily Coelo:

Ownoershin

Aol Ly
1Y Ridagy

-
il Gl

RS T0 000

Amount Total

s [4ST72209
‘ yd

7
s

$459,090.80
$337.498 96
$122,400.84
$12,240.08
$110,241.78
$14,331.43
$124,573 Q/r

RECEIVED waR 0 4 203

Ty e,
B

Tritan Inc., 67 Ralsigh Avenus, Toronto, Ontarlo, M1K 1A1
Telephone: {416) 466-8770
Fax: (418) 468-8905
Buiiding Restoration and Retrofit

A




Yardi Systems, Inc. - Check

Payee c_tritan Total Amount  124,573.19 CTRL# 23733

Tritan Inc. Date 04/06/2013

Post Month 04/2013

Bank c.red
Check Number 1037

103-457-8

CORPORATE - Red SL LP

Property Amount Account Notes| Pay

01650nta - 165 Ontario St.{ 10,023.72]5000-0201 - Major Repair - Baiconies 51343
01650nta - 165 Ontario St.| 1,303.08|5000-0201 - Major Repair ~ Baiconies 51343
01650nta - 165 Ontario St.{113,246.39]5000-0201 - Major Repair - Balconies 51343

Tran created in PM by: bmisak

Page 1 of 1

umpTo]

hitps://yardi.starlightinvest.com/voyager6008spl 7/iData. ASP7WCI=begin&Action=D&iT... 6/14/2013
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B K OF oA, Business Account Statement
TORONTO ON M5W 115

March 28, 2013 to April 30, 2013
Account number: 00URE WIRLWP

@ AT P b atae To vy
1038
- = ROYALBARX.
Starhghl iy - b M ware P

Toroniz, Ontade, M8C 33

]
. 5

P LArTIn ! ;}s@ﬁ T ® mﬁ‘? ) "
wO0 1038 D60 A0 03wt 5 7uin A000D06 2498 L& l . oL . . .
& B i R T
Serial: 1036 ]
oy, AT SE LRI 4 O T AR -1 Py, e afinen
2T ROYAL BANR
Starlight’ 20 o mevmu sy e o SR
Tocans, Oalafio, MOC 818

-2

PR A e A A D S

¢Q03036e «<ORD 20D 103n, 5 7=ge +#0000409 7484

—

Seral#:1037 Amount: $124,573.19

[ i A a 8 2 Ko & mianc e . -
ey - e, L
Slarhght 01 e despias Suta 100 Toronio, Cotar MBH i T Yoonean
wreh QR HIRERED TWENTY FOUR THOUSAND PIV5 HLMOIKD AXVENTY TMAKE AHD 19/400 DOLLANN
PAY TO THE GROEAOF
$124. 373,29
Tx&an Inc.
§7 malelgh wve.
Searbaraugh, HaxAL G Dghmdtd
S . N TS, ATerpeens pGATITyreTE AT R LT
1004C31% ROLSOL2m00 30 D3l § Pminy . fO0L2LST73LF *
, :
Serial #: 1038 T
R AR dor g mie D it ot puTCaRa HGR iy T X
‘ - AEDSLLP e B et 1wa10”
Starlight LTyt Sut2 1100 ool ot b sce wn o

D
— 'zén;;g%gﬁmmngs_

. oS ———— b '5%5%:51
T T T e Hanisinin

#00 1038 OG0k Ze0an: 103sL57aBw #000Q0BSS A6/
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Date: 17-Apr-13
Project No.: 2012-55
Application No.: 5
Period End: 28-Feb-13
Invoice No.: 4569
INVOICE
Starlight Apartmants Lid
P.O. Box 1820 Station B 3 )
Mississauga, Ontario Praperly Caclo: O[ L SDNT}%—
L4Y 3W6 Ownership: .
ATTN: Mr. Ken Shelley Nale:
Appr(ﬂved [3y:
clo ENERPLAN Bullding Gonsultants ————— .
Ldson Approviad Iiy:
ﬁilcok;e, ON PQ Reteial Ly!
MBZ 1A4 GL Conles: =
ATTN: Mr. Michael Doiron
Project: Ontario Street, St. Catharines
2012 Exterior cladding repairs Amount Total
P.0.#302374 / H(,53
Contract date: 21-Aug-12 R E
CEIVED JUM S .
- N i
This invoice is for:
Total value of woerk completed fo date $471,531.80
Total value of work previously completed $459,890.80
Total value of the work for this period $11,641.00
Ten percent {10%}) holdback $1,154.10
Net amount of this invoice $10,386.90
HST: R123810096 $1,350.30
TOTAL AMOUNT OF THIS INVOICE $11,737§

-

Please make chegues payable to “Tritan Inc®, -

Trifan Inc., 67 Raleigh Avenue, Toronto, Ontario, M1K 1A1
Telephone; (416) 468-8770
Fax: (416) 466-9305
Building Resteration and Retrofit
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Page 1 of1

Starlight’

AP LITHANTS 4633
W"_oﬂfsﬁﬁf_‘
VENDOR; BILLTO:
starlight Investments LTD
I;“g‘afe’;h e 401 The West Mall
Scarborough, ON MIKIAL Toronto, ON MSC 535
Fhone (416) 466-8770
su}ﬁp' TO:
. Starlight Investments LTD
DESCRIPTION: 165 Ontarlo 5t
165 Ontario Street - Addltional repairs to building baicony slabs - slab edges 165 Ontarlo St,
and delandnation repairs. St Catharines, ON L2R 5K4
01/25/2013
PAY
ACCOUNT
PROPERTY CODE QUANTITY STOCK # TTEM DESCRIPTION UNIT PRICE LINE TOTAL
50000201 | G1650nia MISC] 1.00 ‘Additional sleb repairs to 1/3 of the 45,500.00 49,500,00
50000201 | 01650nts MISC! 1.00 Additional slab repairs to /3 of the 49,500.00 48,500.00
50000201 | 0165onta MISC 100 Additional slab repairs to 173 of the 49,500.00 43,500.00
50000201 | 0165onta MISC 1.00 Additional sfxb repairs to 1/3 of the 16,500.00 16,500.00
50000201 | DI6Sonta L00 HST 21,450.00 21,450.00
TOTAL COST $186,450.00
APPROVED BY:
kshelley - 1/28/2013
dpandur - 2/1/2013 \{'\‘\vl .
ddrimmer - 2/1/2013

a paymeitto be processed.

2, Procaess this order in accordancs with the prices and spacification jisted

above,

3. Please notify us immediately if you are unable to ship as specified.

4, Pleasa raturn with this purchase arder (DQ NQT STAPLE)

Authorized by Date

http://slapp01/PODBAppInternal/P OPrint.aspx7POHmy=156164157159

5/7/2013

(A}



PO Dashboard Application : Report

Page 1 of 1

o

Starlfghi'"

Purchase Order#
APARTMENTS ’
APPROVED 08f21/2012
VENDOR: BILI.mT?‘;
Star{ight Apartments LTD,
gita;xa I‘:i;h e P.0. Box 1890 Station B, Mississauga, QN L4Y 3WE
Scarborotigh, ON MiK1AL Phone 416-234-8444 Fax 416-234-8445
Phone (416) 466-8770
SHIP ;’0:
X Starlight Apartments LTD
DESCRIPTION: 165 Ontario St.
165 Ontario Sireet, St. Catherines - Balcony slab repair, balcony railing 165 Ontaria St.
replacement to new standard, recoat of entire buiiding. St Catharines, ON L2R 5K4
0572172012
PAY
ACCOUNT
PROPERTY CQODE QUANTITY | STOCK# TTEM DESCRIPTION UNIT PRICE LINE TOTAL
$5702000 | 01650nte MISC| 1.00 Balcony stab repair, balcony railing 403,968.00 403,968.00
55702000 | ¢165onta 100 | HST 52,515.84 52,515.84
TOTAL COST $456,483.84
APPROVED BY:

kshelley - 8/21/2012
dpandur - 8/21/2012
ddrimmer ~ 8/22/2012

rchase Nu

2.b Procass this order In accordance ¥
abave.

3. Please notify us immedialaly if you are unabie to ship as specified.
4. Plaasa return with this purchase order (DO NOT STAPLE}

the prices and spegifivation listed

INVOICE NO:

Aulkorized by

Dste

http://slapp01/podbapp/POPrint.aspx?POHmy=153146154159173166

5/7/2013
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Date: 30-Apr-13
Project No.: 2012-55
Application No.: 6

Period End: 29-Apr-13
Invoice No.: 4574

TRITAN

INVOICE
Starlight Apartments Ltd
P.O. Box 1880 Station B
Mississauga, Ontario
L4Y 3W6
ATTN: Mr. Ken Shelley

clo ENERPLAN Building Consultants
69 Judson
Etobicoke, ON
M8Z 1A4

i. ( Yeniviad iy, |78

S ———

ATTN: Mr. Michael Doiron ' '_' Cinfy:

Project /4ntario Street, St. Catharines
~ 2012 Exterior cladding repairs
P.O. # 302374 [H 655

Contract date: 21-Aug-12

RECEIVED JUN 042013

This invoice is for:

Total value of work compieted to date $814,749.80
Total value of work previously completed $471.531.80
Total value of the work for this period $43,218.00
Ten percent (10%) holdback $4,321.80
Net amount of this invoice $38,896.20
HST: R123819096 $5,056.51
TOTAL AMOUNT OF THIS INVOICE $43,952.71

Please make cheques payable to "Tritan Inc".

Tritan Inc., 67 Raleigh Avenue, Toronto, Ontario, M1K 1A1
Telephone: (415) 466-8770
Fax: (416) 466-8905
Buiiding Restoration and Retrofit
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. Date: 9-May-13

Project No.: 2012-55°
Application No.: 7 (Eiﬁ‘él)
Period End: Su-f;j\rﬁay-13
Invoice No.: 4587

TRITAN

N

INVOICE SN
Startight Apartments Lid
P.O. Box 1880 Station B MAY 21 m
Mississauga, Ontario
L4Y 3W6
ATTN: Mr. Ken Shelley
clo . ENERPLAN Buiding Consutiants | OlCONTR
“ 69 Judson Ounership: Ofay b qld=dwate
Etobicoke, ON Date: el
M8Z 1A4 Approves) By: / - )
ATTN: Mr. Michael Doiron Approved By: “;;%, / M
) a}? F'o) Boeesived By; %ﬂ;
Project: 165 Ontario Street, St Catharines [ — i W
2012 %}ﬁerlor cladding repairs i 5 -5AOY
P.0. #302374 | Lo 22
Contract date: 21-Aug-12

Armoun| Tolal 3 SS" 4‘3‘:?. q,

This invoice is for:

Total value of work completed to date $568,968.00
Total value of work previously completed $514,749.80
Total value of the work for this period $54,218.20
Ten percent (10%) holdback $5,421.82 fff
Net amount of this invoice $48,796§§“

HST: R123819096 $6,343:53

TOTAL AMOUNT OF THIS INVOICE

Please make cheques payable to "Tritan Inc".

Tritan Inc., 67 Raleigh Avenue, Toronto, Ontario, M1K 1A1
Telephone: (416) 466-8770
Fax; (416) 4668-9905
Building Restoration and Retrofit
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e

ASCIEN

Phone: 416-466-8770
FAX: 416-466-9905

HOLDBACK _
. MAY 7 1 2003
. & " Dale: 9-May—13
e Project No.: .2012-55|
S Invoice No.: 4588
INVOICE FOR HOLDBACK
Starlight Apartments Ltd
P.O‘ BOX 1890 Station B Pro )(‘l’l)’ Codor O\‘ [\g Sc{m
Mississauga, Ontario . P
L4Y 3W8 f jorship: %’Z&An =PIl ’
ATTN: Mr. Ken Shelley il & - 1
TPOVC By:
NOVC "y ,7/ - ] 2
clo ENERPLAN Building Consultants| Avfove By: 1/ / Z
69 Judson PO fecein-d 13y - -
Etobicoke, ON 6L Gore: evene illlhan
MB8Z 1A4
ATTN: Mr. Michael Doiron
h " Arratiet-TFotal PP i LRV TRy X 4
Project: 165 Ontario Street, St. Catharines__ "ol o5, 2%
2012 Exterior cladding repairs !
P.O. #302374 [Ylp B5S
I
|Contract date: 21-Aug-12
Total Value of Work Completed: $568,968.00
This Invoice is for: ~
Amount of the holdback: $56,896.80
|HST: R1238719096 B §7.396.58
ya -~
TOTAL OF THIS INVOICE $64,293.38 | | ICD"/.)
C
Please make cheques payable to "Tritan Inc".
67 Raleigh Avenue
Toronto, Ontario M1K 1A1




Check/ACH Page 1 of 1
e

C e

Payee c_tritan Total Amount  175,123.20 CYRLA 36172
Tritan Inc. Date 08/15/2013
Post Month 0872013
Bank <.red
Check Numbar 1071
103-457-8

CORPORATE - Red SL LP

Property Amount Account Notes|
B165anta - 165 Ontarlo St.}38,896.20] 5000-0201 - Major Repalr - Baiconles{
0i650nta - 165 Ontarlo St 5,056.51] 5000-0201 - Major Repair - 8alconies|
01650nta - 165 Ontario St., 580.08] 5000-0201 - Major Repalr - Baltonies|
03550nta ~ 165 Ontario Sty 1,350.30§5000-0201 - Major Repair - Balcanies|
G1550nta ~ 165 Ontarlo St.§ 9,806.82|5000-0201 - Major Repalr - Balconies)
01550nta - 165 Ontario St,§39,693.18] 5000-0201 - Major Repalr - Balcanies!
@165anta - 165 Ontario St.{ 9,103.20{5000-0201 - Major Repair - Balcaniesy
01550nta - 165 Ontario St.{ 6,343.53]5000-0201 - Major Repalr - Balcaniesy
01550nta - 165 Ontariv St.§40,396.80f5000-0201 - Major Repair -
01650mta - 165 Ontavio St.§16,500.00)5000-0201 ~ Major Repair - Baloanies
01650nta - 165 Ontario St.§ 7,396.58)5000-0201 - Major Repalr - Balconies

Tran created in PM by: bmisak

https://yardi.starlightinvest.com/voyager6008sp17/iData. ASP?WCI=begin&Action=E&iTy... 8/7/2013
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/
-
//ENERPLAN Email: ln;o@enerplan.net Web Sile:  hitp:tfwww.enerplan.nat Eﬁﬂﬁ%ﬁ gégg?ggggg
£ BUILDING CONSULTANTS g9 yypson STREET, ETOBICOKE, ONTARIO M8z 144 FAX 416.2527523 KITCHENER __519.744.5309
‘November 13, 2012 ' Properly Coda: | QI GSONTR-
Qwoeeship: ) L"—,,,p
Starlight Apartments LTD. |Daio. [1/19 17
P.O. Box 1890, Station B Aprovad by: 4
Mississauga, ON. Approvesd By: / L /%*-Nm’ 1 gzmz
LAY3W6 PO Bouoived By: "/': Sth ic. o
GL Goulo: 55301144,

ttentjon: Account

\rpedestogls 10%1 10

Invoice No. Description
2012-485 Project Management for 165

Ontario Street Project

P.O. #302814
Project Management Fees (3% of $30,907.38) $927.22

----------------------------------

Less Previously InVoiced......vuiiicieinconsncciessssarermnmenesimaseresssersesses $0.00
Sub-Total ....c.ovrerneee $927.22
13% HST .......coceun. $120.5ﬁ,

Terms: Due Upon Receipt
PLEASE RETURN COPY OF THIS INVOICE OR RECORD INVOICE NO. ON CHEQUE
GST Registration No. 105112726

RECEIVED NOV 30201

division of Synergan Incorporeted

DESIGN ENGINEERING BUILDING SCIENCE PROJECT MANAGEMENT

7%




Check/ACH Pagelof1 %

A

Payes ¢_anerpl Total Amount 4,204,593 CIRL# 15970
Enerplan Bullding Cansultants Date 02/25/2013
Past Maath 02/2013 {Reconciied)
Bank ¢.red
Check Number 1006
103-457-8

CORPORATE - Red 5L LP

froparty { pay |
0294chan ~ 294 Chandier Orive{3,157.17]2200-0001 - Accounts Payable 35356
0165onta - 165 Ontarla St. 1,047.76)2200-000% - Accounts Payable 35357

spadieiD el

Tean created [n PM by: bmisak

hitps://yardi.starlightinvest.com/voyager6008sp17/iData. ASP7WCl=begin&Action=E&iT... 6/14/2013



go
B T Business Account Statement
TORONTO ON M5SW 115

January 31, 2013 to February 28, 2013
Account number: R WIS

Serial #: 1004
AT ok S P8 iy et mitRn e S tr2 AR PDLC t k]
. ity N 1004 i
Starlight " roauw "'"::“m

401 Tre Weat Mak Suts 1100
Tatenks, Onlaric, MG AIS

_.- B i st

BB

L]
IESR4TRRRG
©00 004 HOGOL2e003  A03uLSPebat “000 L8343 - o _ . . B

Serial #: 1005

i i G VOIS WITRGUY EBLOM S e0nata s x

=Y

Starll‘ghtﬁ} REDSLLP
4 Westhay, Bute 1101

901 T
Tora, Cotaro, MOE 33

001005+ CDEQI2=003E 103l ETmBe /oootzosEais

/
Serial #: 1006 Amount: $4,204.93
Jr—mmfi' v ' it fawisaohin )
- =
PG 1008
Starlight > e
‘Teranin, Ok MSH 1G4 DATR InHEy
e4ns YOUR THOUSAND TWO HUNDRED FOUR AND 53/100 DOLLARY
PAY TO THE QROER OV
$4,206.93
Eaecplan Muilding Consultanta ﬂ;.://ﬂw
Toconts, o1 HITIA Blusion i
! R paagm whdpass b Rt (P TEEATI G =" LR TISAAL ST B N
; #00L00EN #0GOA2=Q03E  A03wL57wAn #0000% 20493/ l
Serial #: 1007 A
v o vy ser g s e i .
1007
RAYALAARK
m!’;sﬂ“m"w mwﬂﬂ|u Wlm
“Tarontz, Ontagh, MOG S25
) '
o
22
L
el
e
ihoul
zak & g

2
‘g

2

Yaoiaa7s 1060 L 2~003L 103nL, 5 7mBx #ODC0S L3805

E
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e

ENERPLAN mail anerplan.nal el i » .enel 1.0 TOHONTO al8262.7259
EUILDING CONSULTANTS g Jgus'%@émgr%. ETOBICOKE, ONTARIG AGY 144 X 162527523 KITCHENER S50 s080
‘December 19,2012 , T T
Starlight Apartments LTD. ;;a‘li“‘-r—*——
P.O. Box 1890, Station B FaS——
Mississauga, ON., —_—
LAY3W6 e e
i ey u] l.,.-
Attention: Accounts Payable ' r .
: T
INVOICE  [Amouni o3 3
Invoice No. Desctiption
2012-558 Project Management for 165
Ontario Str ee}t/BI‘o,]ect
P.O. #30%1
Project Management Fees (3% of $127,937.46) .covueecvrcrenreecenssens. $3,838.12
Less Prevmusly INVOICEM. e iuiiiuiiiirnriraessneraressnesssisensscossessancansesnasens $927.22
Sub-Total ............. $2 910.90
13% HST ............... $378.42

TOTAL DUE ....... /

Terms: Due Upon Receipt
PLEASE RETURN COPY OF THIS INVOICE OR RECORD INVOICE NO. ON CHEQUE
GST Registration No. 105112726

’.‘i”"'meCEWEﬁ IAN 2 %9043

Jitaion of Symergon fncorporated

PESIGN ENGINEERING BUILDING SCIENCE PROJECT MANAGEMENT




Check/ACH

Payee c_enerpl Total Amaunt  7,157.49 CTRL# 23678
Enerplan Bullding Consuitants Date 04/06/2013
Post Month 0472013
Bank cored
Check Number 1027
103-457-8

CORPORATE -~ Red SL LP

Yroperty

[Amount

Aceount

[Notes| Pay |

Di65onta - 165 Ontario St.

3,289.32

5000-0207 - Major Repalr - Cansulting/Arch

43095

{p294chan - 294 Chandler brive

3,868.17

5000-3223 - Major Repalr - Other

Tran created in PM by: bmisak

hitps://yardi.starlightinvest.com/voyager6008sp17/iData. ASP?WCI=begin&Action=E&iT...

Page 1 of 1

ST S

6/14/2013

&1



(Page 1 of 2)

VIS EHEGDR 18 vOib WITHUUT & GOLINED WORDLA AND BASKGAGUND FLu

Starlfg@

REDSLLP
43¢ The Wast Mall, Suile 1100
Toronte, Ontario, M8C 5J5

PAY 7O THE ORDER CF

Enerplan Building Consultants
69 Judsen Streeg
Toronto, ON MB821A4

e T P I T o by - mee = =

#0002 10EOL2w00 30

o

i

TT v

HIGHT & FINSERPL!

*xa+ SEVEN THOUSAND ONE HUNDRED FIFTY SEVEN AND 45/100 DOLLARS

3

WATERUAFY ON THE BACK + KOLD AT ANGLE fo'!l_éi R

ROYAL BANK 1027
20 King Sireet West 20130408
Tomntg, Onlasria M5H 1C4 PATE YXYYMMDD

£7,157.43

Bute. Gt

BIGNATL AE RRLA CONTASIS & KNINHT § BN EDEN,., T EHEDUS WQRDIG

203wl 5 7wBre SO0007 25749

Transit/Account :06012-1034578 Processing Date:2013/04/12 Amount:7157.49 Item Sequence No:3700438395

Tranait/Account :06012~1034573 Proceasing Date:2013/04/12 Zmount:7157.49 Jtam Sequence No:3700438395

]
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TORONTO 2527285
ENEF%E&% Eroalt; hio@snerplannst  Wab Slle: hitpubwvew.anerplan.net HA:F\{qleN S'ég,ﬁﬁ.;gag
BUILDING CO! 69 JUDBON STREET, ETOBICONE, ONTARIO MOZ 1A4 FAX 4169527509  KITCHENER 5187445390
April 30,2013 ) Properly Codla: DIbSonTA
-1 Qwnershin: . E b

o crshy Stacligt - Privadte
Starlight Investments L'TD, Date: e
P.O. Box 1890, Station B Maprovod By:

Missigsauga, ON.

' Approved By: /
i+ ]
LAY3WS 0 Pecivend iy 7! ' %
| G Conloy 'SI—CDS" \ N

Atteption: Accounts Payable AN

Y

INVOICE] mount Tolal $ Q %;5!7 4%
C

Inveice No. _ ‘ Description
2013-168 g a1 Q&m Project Management ¢
PR Ontario. Street Project
P.0.#302814
Project Management Fees (3% of $403 968 46) e $12,119.04
Less Previously Invoiced .. ciupiinieminemimisis wreinrmron $3,838,12
Sub-Total eaaerintasans $8 280 92
13% HST ..,

: TOTAL DUE...
RECEIVED MAY 1{ g 2013

Terms: Due Upon Receipt
PLEASE RETURN COPY OF THIS INVOICE OR RECORD INVOICE NG, ON CHEQUE
GST Regxstratxon No. 105112726

dlfylon of Sraarnon troarpersied
DESIGN ENGINEEHING BUILDING SCIENGE PROQJECT MANAGEMENT




Check/ACH Page 1 of 1
&S
S samevel

Payee <_enerpl Total Amount  9,357.43 CTRL# 56170
Enerplan Building Consultants Date 08/15/2013
Post Month 08/2013
Bank c.red
Check Number 1069
103-457-8
CORPORATE - Red SL LP
| Proparty Jamouat] Account |notes] pay |
|01650nta - 165 Ontaria St.}9,357.43]5000-0207 - Major Repair - Consulking jArch] |1os270]

Tran created in PM by: bmisak

https://yardi.starlightinvest.com/voyager6008sp17/iData. ASP?WCI=begin&Action=E&iTy... 8/7/2013
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CAPITAL EXPENDITURE #4

COMMON AREA PAINTING

Cost Claimed: $32,063.75

Anticipated Useful Life: 10 years
Finishes -6.ii.

-
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Clean Cut Painting & Decorating
) 40 Woodman's Chart
' Unionville, On L3R BK7
-t 4169947383 9050404124

Invoice

Number: 1545

%4

Date: Degeambher 23, 2012

www.cleancufpalnting.ca
Bill To: ) B
Starlight Apartments Ltd PO# 304135 5]
401 The West Mall approved by kshelly 12/03/2012
Suite 1100
; Toranto, ON
' MacC 545,
Description L Tax 1 Amount
Interior painting @ 165 ?téﬁo street, St.Catharines
Painting of corridor walls and suite doors
TORE o sveveraretserssnsmaseronartseennarantrs sesss vesaes sas samsmssanias asnc s sas dEnadanerssebesssassanboss umnat s s ceemst nisaranessasesnises . v 28,375.00
HST# 812262814RT0001
Thank you '| Mooty U(S! fo:
Ownorshin: <M
Nnde:
ETS wad 3y, i
!_ ‘ Ll -‘.’c"‘ 1’V
‘! S beebved By
b
£ Laeb
Amount Total $ 52.;@/55/75-
Sub-Total | $28,375.00
HST 13.00% on 28,375.00 3,688.75
Total | $32,053.75

REC |
Mjf_fP N 29qm

>

RS rd




Clean Cut Painting & Decorating
40 Woodman's Chart

Unignville, On L3R 6K7

t. 4169947383 1. 9059404124

Quotation

Number; 00763

Date: November 12, 2012

www.cleancutpainiing.ca
Bilt To:
Starfight Apartments Ltd
401 The West Mall
Suite 1100
Toronto, ON
MBC 546,
Description Tax 1 Amount
interior painting @ 165 Onlario street, St.Catherines, Ontarlo
Scope of work includes all corridor ceilings, walls, doors and door frames
Prep includes:
-protect fioors throughout proposed work areas
-patchirepair ceiling and wall imperfectios
-scuff sand walls, doors and door frames prior to finish painting
-general clean up floor by floor
Painting:
1. apply one coaf of flat white ceiling finish paint to all corridor ceilings
2. apply twa coats of finish paint to carridor walls; colour/sheen vet to be determined
3. apply two coals of finish paint fo all doors and door frames; calour/sheen yet to be determined
Total including ail 1abour, @QUIPMENT ANG MBLETIAIS...c.ervertiemsisesimsersissessiasesssersrsmans s sesesssssemsessssens v 28,375.00
Benjamin Moore's 'Ultra Spec 500" zero voe acrylic finish paints included
Thank you for the opportunity '
Sub-Total | $28,375.00
HST 13.00% on 28,375.00 3,688.75
Total | $32,063.75

9




Check/ACH Page 1 of1

Payee c_deanc Taral Amownt  32,063.75 CTRL# 23670
Clean Cut Palating & Decorating Corp Date 04/06/2013
Past Month 04720143
Bank c.red
Check Number 1025
103-457-8

CORFORATE - Red SL LP

{ Property Amount | Account Nates{ Pay |
{D.\SSonha - 165 Ontarlo St, 28.375.0!1‘5000-0202 ~ Major Repair - Common Arga 42440|

{01650nta - 165 Onarin st.| 3,688.75{5000-0202 - Major Repair - Common Area

Tran created in PM by: bmisak

https://yardi.starlightinvest.com/voyager6008sp17/iData. ASP?WCI=begin&Action=E&iT... 6/14/2013



Business Account Statement

"

March 28, 2013 to April 30, 2013

Account number:

fRF TS

® 001023 0801 2m003ed

“Serial #: 1024

P ———

TRV EWTADTT VD WITIGUT A BOLARH ROUAER 4N
f ThICITATTY ViR WITHOUY A STRERES ROSACR D ALER:

Starlight’

REDELLE
AT Tow Wea1 Mk Ecty (100
Teronts, Cobiria. MSG 538

can

AEAAREAS N oA ATAIANT M KINT,

mﬁ-ﬂ. §7uan

Jouliaeriaae

10 3md 5 TiBw

Amount: $32,063.7

£U0D0321 78004

c
ARG 174 L7106 2 o § o end St AR = ]

=

- rj"_'_ﬂ.wﬂ_
Starlfght‘ :‘-’;gmmamm t
Teronka, Ontaria, MSC 308

PAY 10 THE ORDER OF

Clean Cut Palnting & Decomaking Corp
40 Noodman‘s Chagt
- Harkham, O LOR 6K7

Seas THIRTY TWO THOUSAND BIXTY THAEX AMD 75/100 DOLLARN

Fmuan, Hldbrve

AR IFTA LRI St L b1 AT

1025
> 20130408
o

332,063,738

¢Q0 a5 LDEO b 2mBA A 103wl GG YO0a3 20831754
Serial #: 1026
" AR AT Arm s S
1026
P ROVRLBANE
Starl Ilghf - E?rﬁ'\:nnmmnm e, D 3K 14 e e
Torc, Oftasa, WG 33

PO0A02E 2060 k200118

DO i s e Pt A RA SN

10 3L 5 Tulet

400004944084 I

© 5EoiEENaR

29

i

40of8



CAPITAL EXPENDITURE #5

REPLACE EXHAUST FANS

Cost Claimed: $2,556.63

Anticipated Useful Life: 20 years
Mechanical -1.vi.

13
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14 Hutton Crescent | 304 Stone Road West, Suite 125
Dlxo Caledon, ON L7C IB1 | Guelph, ON NIG4W3 INVOICE
Tel: 416.805.2209 | Tel: 519.743.5168
38
HST# 839535747 RT0001 99740512012
palsBf 1
g TransGlobe Apartment REIT 3 TransGlobe Apartment REIT
I& 65935 Alrport Rd. Suite 600 [ Q
Mississauga, Ontarlo L4V W5 P 485 Ontario Street \*&
T Canada T St Catherines, Ontario .\\
° Qurdrose. Ordo # 327967
» Bee attached work order # 8153
- Exhaust Replacement
4 3/4hp Fan Motore HS 315.00 1,260.00
1 1/2hp Fan Motor HS 322.50 322.50
Labour HS 680.00
Subtotal: 2,262.50
HS - HST 13%
HST 294.13
\
: GOMMENTS: -
PAYMENT DUE 07/06/2012 2,556.83

geaco.




Qe

PTY MATERIAL DESCRIPTION PRICE -; :[ 5.-§ WORK ORDER
i L ST SR . : mxo 14 Hutton Cr., 304 Stone Road Wit
= Caledon, ON L7C 1B1 Guelph, ON' N1G 4W4
e o R z E
/ K PSS = < | AIR&HEATINGINC.  Tel: 416.805.2209 Tet: 519.743.5168
PL S - - g Fax: 905.843.0415 - cdixon@sympatico.ca
408 LGCATION
j AP b I 7 PR -
s . . - - - -— - e
7 ..‘ ; ;’:'- —'{ ‘I . % L v R .
- P Ll 757, ST N L
CUSTOMER QRDER NO. 2 TS pe ) —
, 1 e e -
DAIE {1 . Sl g1 e JNATUREQFCALL ™ 0" 7 4. . T o 5 "« o PSS S
UNIT 7 MODEL SERIAL
DESGRIPTION OF WORK PERFORMED 4
- b 2. T £ q e B AT Y B TS
=BEY £ B S - P TR Y P VLY. WP - - X
L f o0 ST Fr TR i i ,’3'/;=1 2 v Wi 2R
e e e ) e fy g w ot (2 .x
2
po— - - . - RS - . . . . - . i s [y
- _giet = o T e 53 Y 1o PEE N I B 3 "A—/ P bbr.. TSk
TIME CHARGES
RECOMMENDATION: NAME DATE HOURS
COMPLETE [ . . L
Foammo-oalmye, l/l; 2M
Yk( NO
» Upon signing ks report the does herehy acknowiedge neceipt of all materials, labour and ather
harges as described, lsted or shown nhova and tn pay In full o Dixon Ak & Heating Inc. aff charges in
conneciion with this repost the rales and prices In affect as of this date anid as daternined by Cixon Alr &
. Heating Inc. Interest will be charged al the rate of 2.5% per axanth on overtdue accaunts.
CUSTOMER 5IGNATURE




Yardi Systems, Inc. - Check

Page 1 of 1

Payee dixairhe Total Amount 7,573.B3 CTRL# 507131

Dixon Air & Heating Inc. Date 06/29/2012

Post Month 06/2012 {Reconciled)

Bank reitgta
Check Number 5250

101-870-4

RBC - REIT GTA

Property Amount Account Notes| Pay

ontal65r - 165 Ontario St. 1,120.00|55402-000 - C.A. Boiler and HVAC - Non Contract 1030761
ontal65r - 165 Ontario St. 145.60|55402-000 - C.A. Boiler and HVAC - Non Contract 1030761
bath030r - 6030 Bathurst Street| 160.00]55402-000 - C.A. Boiler and HVAC - Non Contract 1031914
bath030r - 6030 Bathurst Street 20.80]55402-000 - C.A. Boller and HVAC - Non Contract 1031914
ontal6hr - 165 Ontario St. 1,260.00]|16240-0B0 - B/I - HVAC 1031915
ontal65r - 165 Ontario St. 322.50]16240-080 - B/I - HVAC 1031915
ontal65r - 165 Ontario St. 294.13]16240-080 - B/I - HVAC 1031915
ontal65r - 165 Ontario St. 6B80.00]16240-080 - B/I - HVAC 1031915
west180r - 2180 Weston Road  |2,740.00]16240-080 - B/I - HVAC 1035262
west180r - 2180 Weston Road 356.20]16240-080 - B/T - HVAC 1035262
west190r - 2190 Weston Road 420.00}16240-080 - B/I - HVAC 1035263
west190r - 2190 Weston Road 54.60§16240-080 - B/I - HVAC 1035263

Tran created in PM by: bmisak

http://sldb01/voyager60/iData. ASPTWCI=begin&Action=D&iType=191&sJump= 507131  6/14/2013

7



ROYAL BANK OF CANADA
P.0. BOX 4047 TERMINAL A
TORONTO ON M5W 1LS

Business Account Statement

June 29, 2012 to July 31, 2012
Account number: f W)

Serial #: 5247
O g0r & v o e A b et e vy Vi ey A T Y et
N ROTALEANK
V@ wenrsr . e B
- )

wODS LT OO =00 M

s fibbel
00003791004

3G k& T0wle

L oV 1w ATV S CT ALK PN O oY A ISR ¥ re e B e e i P W A S Vit )
va ROTAL B
AR CRnireararos RIS . o 222
.- Aaslnge, Ovaio. LAV 1V

Y005 2%0° DGOk 2-D03IN 103w 70miw £00QO0SLTIRES
Serial #: 5249 E
aﬂ rnwmmmnﬁ-tm iy o - ;gvzz;::::. Era Y x
(Y g Tek ackokich i NG A ISIIELEE LT :

30 3= 70mLae LOOGTSLURSTA

_...POD52L,8e 0G0 L 20030

#ven SPURA THOOSIND FIVE SUFDRED STNEMTY THEEE AND §3/100 DOLLARY
PAYTODEeREN OF

5130

Oizon Alz & Rmating foe.
14_Hubsan Crescent
Catadan, OB LIC 1ML

e - — [ ———— ——— v encm e

rOO§2S0® NOROL =001 \GA=B 70wty 200007572837

. 3k i sr oy R

DA AE2 RegrnImIR

o &

27 0f 108



CAPITAL EXPENDITURE #6

GARAGE ENTRANCE REPAIR

Cost Claimed: $12,725.63

Anticipated Useful Life: Blend ~ 20 years

Finishes — 6.1./Thermal & Moisture — 7.iv./Concrete — 2.

1



leo

NN AN AR

0071563

eoLizes

TSY SIUY O
paie|al
Junowy

€102 ‘0g sunp

Ll 'd

:paje|dwiod ajeq

ejol

€10c/Ss1/8 GE'Y0S'9L$ 0.0l snbayp

09v15'6$ 020Z/0Z/9 [Ai4
£10¢/S1/8 GE'Y059L$ 0.01 anbayDd ¢o'Lig'e$ €L02/E/9 YA4
{AAjpp/wuwa} Junowy BqunN  JusWAed unowy [AA/ppjutd)  JSQUIRN
ajeq JuswAhed snbay)y  jo poylay g ajeq jiig 9010AU|
uswhed Jo2I0AU] JBDI0AU|

€9'62/'21$ .(inoge| umo s,piojpue| Buipnjout
jou) way siy} Joj uoneondde ul pawiejo
$]S00 JOBNUO0D ¥ [BlIS}EW ‘Inode| [Blo)

STIV13Ad TvNOLLIAay ‘SFANLIANIdIX3 TVLIdVD

aoueuajuepy Auadoly soiueljin
aourusule AlJadoid soueljiy
JaNddNg/Ioi0enuo))

lieday souenus abeler) - g
oM Jo uonduossp pue way



Miljanic's Property Maintenance Inc. INVOICE

4338 Brookfleld Rd | ! &
Welland, Ontarlo L313 5N7 - Involce #: 1
Canada N Date: 03/06/2013
Tol: {808) 3514762 . .y Ship Date:

o Page: 1

Purchase Order#: zy,aﬂ/

Sold to: Ship to:
Starlght Investments LTD Stagilght LP
s g
401 The West Mall Canada g

Toronto, ON MOC 5J5
Canada

Remove old siding off carport front and sides and replaca with new siding
Mafterlala:

195 lInear feet of new siding n Phase-2 PVC Sheets clean. 4957 966,62
1 Installalion cost H | 1.200.000 1,200.00
1 Painting of metal frame work with rust control paint and underneath the H 675,000 675.00

roof.{white). Supply and install.
R-HS8T13%
HST 369.41
¥,
Properly Cocle: OILSONTA
— ' . =
Ownership: D“TM [\ O.\I\."",PV waie,
Dale: O§ i [ 8
Approvad By: 0?’19 /,ZQ‘ "~
Appraved By: |7 /\
) ¥ LIy
PO Recelved Ry: 4 annion
Gl Coda: R‘m’- Ora\ -
/
Amount Tolal $ ";\ . Q u._/(:}'g)
i Z
Buslness No.: 825766116RT0001 .
~Total Ariount | 3,20708
Comment: THANK YOU FOR YQUR BUSINESSIH IR




Check/ACH

Payee c_miljwe

Bank c.red
Check Number 1070

103-457-8

Total Amount  16,504.35
Miljanics Property Maintenance Inc. Date 08/15/2013
Post Month B8/2013

CORPORATE - Red SL Lp

CTRL# 56171

Property Account pay |
{01650nta -~ 165 Ontario St.§2,344.0015000-0211 - Major Repair - Grounds 101549
§016500ta - 165 Ontario St.| 304.72(5000-0211 - Major Repair - Grounds 101549

01650nta - 165 Ontarfo St.§2,841.62§5000-0215 - Mafor Repais - Parking 105276
{65anta - 165 Ontario St.§  369.41§5000-0215 - Major Repalr - Parking 105278
01650nta - 165 Ontario St.p1,000 0215 - Mafor Repalr - Parking 127920
0165anta - 165 Ontaria St.| 130.00}5000-0215 - Mafor Repalr - Parking 127920
01650nta - £65 Ontarlo Sk 18,420.00]|5000-0204 - Major Repalr - Building Envela| 122923
¢1650nta - 165 Ontario St.|1,094.68]5000-0204 - Major Repair ~ Building Enveio| 127923

Tran created in PM by: bmisak

Page 1 of1

" yump o ;

hitps://yardi.starlightinvest.com/voyager6008sp17/iData. ASP?WCI=begin& Action=E&iTy... 8/7/2013
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Sold to:

Miljatiic's Property Maintenance Inc.

43326 Brookfield Rd
Welland, Ontario L3B 5N7
Canada

Tel: (905) 3514782

Starlight Investments LTD

Ken Shelley

401 The West Mall
Toronto, ON M9C 8J5

Canada

INVOICE
Invoice #: 482
Date; 20/06/2013
Ship Date: 03/06/2013
Page: 1
Purchase Order#: 20484
Ship to:
Stariight LP
165 Ontario Street

St.Catharines, ON

Canada

(e 3

0L 82 201

the hair salon. As well as the wail adjacent to the undergound parking entrance.
Reinforce wall by adding steel to the top 3 inches of concrete and repouring
concrete about 8 inches high, of pavement level. 38 feet will be repauring and the
remaining will be fixed be parging mix.
1 Note: A finlsh coat must be applied. ex: paint or epoxy. Not Inciuded H
1 H
Project [ength: 1 week. ]
1 H 7.820.00 7,820.00
1 Reinstail railing with a new coat of paint as soon as contractor is finished pouring | H 600.00 600.00
concrete.
H-HS8T 13%
HST 1,004.60

Praperty Coue: Q\ kﬂc)_ ONTHR-

Ounership: Staw g Privade

Dale: @)

Approved Dy: , Y

e Y ‘, 7,

ppsovisd By

v \ Ll
0 Hewceeend [y
A ol Soon-cackt
£. g
Amount Tolaf $ q! 51 L('; é O
Businsss No.: 825766116RT0001
9.514.60
Comment: THANK YOU FOR YOUR BUSINESS!




Check/ACH Page 1 of 1

P
Vmprel

Payea c_miljwe Total Amount  16,504.35 CTRL# 56171
Miljanics Property Maintenance Inc. Date 08/15/2013
Post Month a8/2043
Bank caed
Check Number 1070
103-457-8

CORPORATE - Red SL LP

Property Amount | Account Notes| Pay |
01550nta - 165 Ontarie St, 2,344.00§5000-021 1 - Major Repair - Grounds 101549
11650nta - 165 Ontario St.{ 304.72§5000-0211 - Mafor Repajr - Grounds 101549
01650nta - 165 Ontario St.§2,841.62}5000-0215 - Major Repalr - Parking 105276
j02650nta - 155 Ontario St.| 369.41 5000-02_&§;Ma]or Repair - Parking 105226
{1650nta - 165 Oatario St.|1,000.00}5000-0215 - Major Repaly ~ Parking 127920
0165onta - 165 Ontario St.] 130.00}5000-0215 - Major Repalr - Parking 127920
01650nta - 165 Ontario 5t.{8,420,00]5000-0204 - Major Repair - Bullding Envelo 127923
0O1650nta - 165 Ontaria St.|1,094.604 5000-0204 - Major Repair - Buliding Envela: 177923

Tran created in PM by: bmisak

hitps://yardi.starlightinvest.com/voyager6008sp17/iData. ASP?WCl=begin&Action=E&iTy... 8/7/2013
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CAPITAL EXPENDITURE #7

EXTERIOR PAINTING

Cost Claimed: $2,648.72

Anticipated Useful Life: 10 years
Finishes — 6.1.

leb
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Miljanic's Property Maintenance Inc. INVOICE

4336 Brookfield Rd

Weliand, Ontarfo L3B BNT nvaice #: 489
Canada Date: 15/04/2013
b5/ Tel: (905) 3614762 Ship Date:
“PROPERTY )
MAINTENANCE . Page: 1
Purchase Order y/
Suld to: Ship to: .
Starlight LP Star!g htta I;lP st . C ey
Ken Shelley ntario Strest fod
1 Longbridge Road /S:Eca;*‘a"“es- O B
Second Floor f anada RO A
Themhill, ON L4J 1L4
Canada
N R R R e
Misc 1 Supply cutdoors Paint. H 1,284.00 1,284.00
Misc 1 Power wash ths retalning wall that faces the hospital, and paint with 2 coats. Fillin| H 1,060.00 1,080.00
minor chips, Repalr Ralling at end on steps, Paint railing Black.
H-HST 13%
HST 304.72
Properly Code: D‘ {DQQM‘“ B
Ownorship: Shoclignt-Prvale
Dale:
: aS/3
pproved By: o 57 Y
Approved Dy: “1 ,24 :
PO Recnived By: WM = ;Q;g&'
= Nl 4 ey P
GL Gl bMI ]
Amount Talal 3 9"‘ In"l[ X%&
Business No.: 825766118RT0001
‘Terms: Net 30. Due 16/05/2013. IS S
Total Amount 2,648.72
Comment: THANK YOU FOR YOUR BUSINESSI o




Check/ACH Page 1 of 1
leQ

‘i:ﬁ?wb Jumntnf
Payea c_miljwa Tota! Amount  15,504.35 CTRL# S6171
Miljanlcs Property Maintenance Inc. Date aB/15/2013
Post Manth 08/2013
Bank c.red
Check Numbes 1070
103-457-8

CORPORATE - Red SL WP

Proparty A Account

(L650nta - 165 Ontario St.]2,344.00§5000-021 1. - Major Repair - Grounds
D1650nta - 165 Ontario St.§ 304.72§5000-0211 - Major Repair - Grounds
01850nta « 185 Ontario SL.| 2,841.62'5“00-0215 - Major Repalr ~ Parking
01650nta - 165 Ontario St. 369.41] 5000-D215 - Major Repair - Parking
01650nta - 165 Ontario St.§1,000.00{5000-0215 - Major Repair - Parking
01650nta - 165 Ontarlo St.f  130.00§5080-D215 ~ Mafor Repalr - Parking
01650nta - 165 Ontario St.}8,420.00{ 5000-0204 - Major Repalr - Bullding Envalo|
01650nta - 165 Qntarie St.|1,094,60}5000-0204 - Major Repair - Building Envelo|

Tran created In PM by: bmisak

hitps://yardi.starlightinvest.com/voyager6008sp17/iData. ASP?WCl=begin&Action=E&iTy... 8/7/2013
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CAPITAL EXPENDITURE #8

DRAIN REPAIR

Cost Claimed: $1,130.00

Anticipated Useful Life: 20 years
Mechanical — 2.ii.

(y]
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Miljanic's Property Maintenance Inc.  INVOICE

4336 Brookfisld Rd .
Woelland, Ontario L38 5N7 Invaice #: 481
Canada Date: 20/06/2013

Tel: (905) 351-4762 Ship Date: 15/05/2013

PROPERTY
MAINTENANCE

Page: 1
Purchase Order #: 22170
Sold to: Ship to:
Starlight [nvestments LTD Starlight LP
185 Ontario Street
Ken Shelley
401 The West Mall Catharinas, ON
Torento, ON M9C 545 a
Canada , JUuL 09 2013

Misc 1 Remove soil ta concrete deck expose the 2 drains inspect current condition, reseal | H 650.00 650.00
with hot rubber compound or other suitable material**
1 Remove soil along edge of retaining wall that splits the to gound levels. Install H 350.00 350.00 )
perforated tile to redirect water away from perimeter to drain or otherdischarge
area.**

**Note: if addtl sealer material required will not included In this quote.

H-HST 13%
HST 130.00

Business No.: 825766116RT0001

Terms: Net 30. Dus 20/07/2013. 1,130.00

Comment: THANK YOU FOR YOUR BUSINESS]




Check/ACH Page 1 of 1
i

CaumeTel T
Payas c_mifjwa TJolai Amount  16,504.35 CTRL# 56171
Miljanics Property Maintenance Inc. Date 08/15/2013
Past Manth 08/2013
8ank c.red
Check Number 1070
103-457-8

CORPORATE - Red SL LP

Property Account

01650nta - 165 Ontario St.|2,344.00]5000-0211 ~ Major Repair - Grounds
01650nta - 165 Ontario St.] 304.72{5000-0211 - Majar Repair - Graunds
0165anta - 165 Ontario St.]2,841.86; 06215 ~ Majar Repalr - Parking
B165onta - 165 Ontario St.] 369.41§5000-0215 - Major Repalr - Parking
B1650nta - 165 Ontario St.§1,000.08§5000-3215 - Major Repair - Parking
01650nta - 165 Ontarlo St.}  130.00§5000-0215 - Major Repalr - Parking
01650nta - 165 Ontario 5t.[8,420.00{5000-0204 - Major Repalr - Building Enveio|
016500t - 165 Ontario St,|1,094,60]5000-8204 - Major Repair - Building Eaveiol

Tran created in PM by: bmisak

hitps://yardi.starlightinvest.com/voyager6008sp17/iData. ASP?WCl=begin&Action=E&iTy... 8/7/2013
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CAPITAL EXPENDITURE #9

BUILDING SIGNAGE

Cost Claimed: $6,633.14

Anticipated Useful Life: 15 years ~
Furnishings — 5./Sitework — 1.iv./Specialties - 4.
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FINE LINES SIGN CO E n V@E ce
766 BURLINGTON STREET EAST
HAMILTON, Dats Invoice # |
ONTARIO X .
18072012 140541
[.81. 4K3 . i
?
Involce To l
STARLIGHT ARPARTMENTS
10 BOX 1890 STATION B
MISSISSAUGA, ONTARKI LAY IWa
HADS1H
7.0, No. Tervs Rep
AT cOb TOM 18
Description Qty Rata Ambunt
RE: PROIECT MUSTANG « NEW STARLIGHT SIGNS
TO SUPYLY AND INSTALL SIGNS AS PR APPROVED 025 32464000 #1.161.00 ]
PRICING ANI: ARTWORK POR STARLIGHT BRANDED i
BUILDINGS - 25% DRAW I
LESS DEPORIT 0.33 «16.232.00 . 458,00 ,
HRT tOM) on safes 13.00%% 10.023.26
i
i
1
29% INTEREST ON OVERDUE ACCOUNTS
WE ACCEPT VISA, MASTERCARD & AMEX Subtotal $77.102.00
GST/HST No. 121025704 Sales Tax Total $10,023.26
Payments/Credits $0.00
Phone # Fax# E~mnail
s Balance Due s
9U5-34%-2433 905-549-4973 finclinessignsiansympaticim.ca ¢




Check/ACH Page 1 of 1

' gmerel

Payee finell Total Amount  7,162.34 CTRL# 493120 ‘ ( q

Flne Lines Sign Co. Date Q07/30/2012

Post Month a7/2012 (Reconciled)

Bank redearp
Check Numbar 102

103-083-2

RBC - Red SLLP

Property A Notesl Pay

013 imaxw - 131 Maxwell Steest|1,361.90§16710-000 - Signs 985423
0363gene - 363 Geneva Street |1,520.23]116710-000 - Signs 985423
0100{anc - 100 L Drive |1,520,19|16710-000 - Signs |a8s423]
01650nta - 165 Ontario St. 2,760.02]16710-000 - Signs

Tran created in PM by: [strokach

hitp://sldb01/voyager60/iData. ASP?WClI=begin&Action=E&iType=191&iFileType=&hM... 6/14/2013
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e ROYAL BANK OF CANADA -
- P.0. BOX 4047 TERMINAL A
Wi TORONTO ON MSW 1L5S
A »
o
Senal #: 102
i 14 o

120
Business Account Statement
September 28, 2012 to October 31, 2012
Account number:
Amount: $7,162.34
S‘ P (LR ) -i:;uvuw-.
aright ) wns ... Pt
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E (!
. -
JUL 30 2012 Invoice
- £ON STREET EAST
A Date Invoice #
LARIO
. 2500772012 16054-2
181 4K3
Invoice To
STARLIGHT APARTMENTS
PO BOX 1890 STATION B
MISSISSAUGA, ONTARIO L4Y 3W6
416-234-8444 )}
b
P.O.N/ Terms Rep '
24476 CcOD TOMH
Qly Rate Amount
RE: PROJECT MUSTANG - NEW STARLIGHT SIGNS I [ e
| TO SUPPLY AND INSTALL SIGNS AS PER APPROVED 0.25 324,640.00 81,160.00
PRICING AND ARTWORK FOR STARLIGHT BANDED
BUILDINGS - 25% SECOND DRAW _
LESS DISCOUNT ™" 025 -16,232.00 -4,058.00
HST (ON) on sales 13.00% 10,023.26
29 INTEREST ON OVERDUE ACCOUNTS """ TR e —— .
WE ACCEPT VISA, MASTERCARD & AMEX Subtotal $77,102.00
GSTHST No. 121025704 Sales Tax Total $10,023.26
Payments/Credits $0.00
Phone # Fax it E-mail ]
Balance Due $87,125.26
905-549-2433 905-549-4978 finelinessigns@sympatico.ca e e e o e




Check/ACH Page 1 of 1

(RRE

Payee c_fineh Total Amount 8,753.05 CTRL# 23690
Fine Lines Signs Co, Date 04/05/2013
Post Manth 04/2013
Bank c.red
Check Number 1030
103-457-8

CORPORATE - Red SL. LP

Property Ampunt Account |Nntas
0100fanc - 100 L Drive ]1,520.35)2200-0006 ~ Accrued Payablas
013 1maxw ~ 131 Maxwej Street|1,362.00§2200-0006 - Accrued Payables
0165onta - 165 Ontario St. 2,760.24]2200-0006 - Accrued Payables
0351gene - 351 Geneva Sireet |1,590.12[2200-0006 - Accrued Payabies
0; - 363 Geneva Street {1,520,34]2200-0006 - Accrued Payables

Tran created In PM by: bmisak

https://yardi.starlightinvest.com/voyager6008sp17/iData. ASP?WCI=begin& Action=E&iT... 6/14/2013



(23
B CANADA Business Account Statement

TORONTO ON MS5W 1L5

March 28, 2013 to April 30, 2013
Account number: 4G50 TP

PRI P LLGUMINR S Cvot ALY AT R W

=paiaan ;060 2~a0 3 103ty § Pinfa® +BO0007 35249/

Serial #: 1028

S il RS

AT e rsar i)

M ~ REDSLLP e Brreawen
Starlight 401 A WIS Suta 1100 i Do i 108
Terocta, Ortar, MOG 515

AT I I O St atoENT,

10ain AV «<as012=003n 163wl 578 #0000135529

Serial #: 1029

;‘ e emyeg o l'.-lmauqu-uun—-u’

? " “—“-—'—"E_‘ME!.'”_‘J&'.’"!'.’ %, $: LT
Starllght'} pritute il RERE ]
. [hintton T

<

R s e s aonge

VOBI0IN MOBOLEm0G3E  1g3ay S 7ean 4009035 2%8 4,

I S ——
™

Amount: $8,753.05
e U T e o
Starlight 408 Tom Westitak, Suks 1100 oo AT e drveas
oo, Griaro, U9G 318
" aets 2004 THOUMAD HEVER WADEZD FSFTY THNDE RD 03/105 TOUAZS
FAY TO THE CRDER OF
$a,751.08

fine Lines Signs Co.
766 Gurkington St, Bast
familton, 0  LSLAKY

ot R %J’/'Z-‘Z»‘!z

PR BT AT R S aT

r00i030® COt01 20030 103wl §?alr #0000a75305¢

50f8
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4

LINES SIGN CO x
) Invoice
4 BURLINGTON STREET EAST §
AMILTON, a Date Involce #
ONTARIO 30/07/2012 16054-3
L8L 4K3
Invoice To iy 5 b l I ‘ ,
7 1" L " 1 ’_ {
STARLIGHT APARTMENTS B . SV‘ J (&0 & P)
PO BOX 1890 STATION B ne ! sl
MISSISSAUGA, ONTARIO 14Y 3W6 | b 40 AR
416-234-8444 B SO’ 125 o £
- ré ak
llooqu . wi’ / o
w jl D'y\ 3
54~ 7
(60
P.0O. No, Terms Rep
y/ cop TOMH
Description Qty Rate Amount
RE: PROJECT MUSTANG
TO SUPPLY AND INSTALL NEW STARLIGHT SIGNAGE AS 0.25 324,640.00 $1,160.00
PER APPROVED PRICING AND ARTWORK FOR STARLIGHT
BRANDED BUILDINGS
LESS DISCOUNT -0.25 16,232.00 - -4,058.00
HST (ON) on sales 13.00% 10,023.26
2% INTEREST ON OVERDUE ACCOUNTS
WE ACCEPT VISA, MASTERCARD & AMEX Subtotal $77,102.00
GST/HST No. 121025704 Sales Tax Total $10,023.26
Payments/Credits $-52,000.34
Phone # Fax # E-mall

905-549-2433 905-549-4978

finelinessigns@sympatico.ca

Balance Due

$35,124.92




Check/ACH

Payes c_Gnell

Fine Lines Signs Co.
Bank c.red
Check Number 1023

103-457-8

CORPORATE - Red SLLP

Total Amount 3,527.84

Date 04/06/2013

Post Month 04/2013

CTRL# 23688

| Property

Iﬂmlanc - 100 Lancaster Orive

§11.95

2200-0006 - Accrued Payabies

|e131maxw - 131 Maxwell Street

549.10

2200-0006 - Accrued Pavablos|

0165anta - 165 Dntario Sk,

1,112.80

2200~D006 - Accrued Payables|

0. - 351 Geneva Strest

641,06

2200-0006 ~ Accrued Payables|

0353gene - 363 Geneva Street

§12.93

2200-0806 - Accrued Payables|

Tran created In PM by: bmisak

https://yardi.starlightinvest.com/voyager6008sp17/iData. ASP?WCl=begin&Action=E&iT...

Page 1 of 1

i, - JumpTaf .

6/14/2013

12y



(e

B e ILAADA, Business Account Statement
TORONTO ON MS5W 1LS

March 28, 2013 to April 30, 2013
Account number: NI PRV

Serfal#: 1027

Starlight’ o o s

neraramt e e am e | SOt [ AveATO A Ay _

g0 1027 KOE0L 003 103wl 5 Tl /0000748749

Serial #: 1028

SOUTL LRSI o ST S

Y0040 288 HORCEZ00A3  103=kS Tude 40000135524
S
-
- N ‘)
/ Serial #: 1029 - ' Amount: $3,527.84
T Yy
Starlight™} resw -
. g&hmwul;?.nm ‘Tora, Orzars diiH 164 mw %":&
o
.‘_'”“é“.n nm;mm FEVE HNGRED TuRMIY EBVEN AND 2¢/200 DotzARE
Nas27.90
Ping
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G LAk sow Fihi,
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R G I e A

N
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» Landlord
N
Tenant
i Board

Ontarlo

Information about Rental Units in the Complex

"1

If you are applying for an increase above the guideline because you did capital expenditure work, you must
provide the following information for each rental unit in the residential complex, including units not covered by
the application, vacant units or units that are not rented. If necessary, attach additional copies of this

schedule. See the instructions for further information.

Unit Unit not Total current rent Frequency of Rent Date current tenancy

number | covered by (Place "$0.00" in (per month/week etc.) began (dd/mm/yy)
application this column if the (Complete only if the
(Place an "X" in unit is vacant or not tenancy began iess
this column if rented) than 18 months before
the unit is not the deadline to file the
covered by the application)
application)
see list

Page _ of __

10501

L N




